il "{'_.".M@n‘t Aglm@ultural E@_[mpmmeni’ Co,, Ltd,







% H W

Explanation
«HEEE S — YET0-80 # A RIALZ WA EIHFY ARSI 5] A7 M 25 16 4 5 — YE70-80 2 S HLHL™ i B S 5 iy, At
WAMNH PRI R 2%, WAl B 7 T #Z R IIE AL 25 R EOR &R
i RN G S i A 5P - o N PN o R T e S T i R v R S 7 S 1 AN 67 1 D 229 = S N Pl (1 )

B, FEARRRCRMIE, WO P S

(HUANGHAI JINMA- YE70-80 Wheeled Tractor Parts Catalogue) is complied according to the drawing of our products:
HUANGHAI JINMA - YE70-80 Wheeled Tractor. It serves as a guide to help our users understand the construction and the relation of
assembly.

As nations and regions have different requirements of use and improvement of product is bound to be made from time to time,
drawings may not fully conform to the actual parts supplied, please care for it. If here are some errors in this catalogue, we will modify,
please refer to the new edition.

TL IR HEIR A A Al e 2 A PR A F
Jiangsu Yueda Intelligent Agricultural Equipment Co., Ltd.



B T-YE70-80 2 30t KAl 2 1F K
HHJM YE70-80 WHEELED TRACTOR PARTS CATALOGUE

WG4 - YE70-80 #I
HHJM - YE70-80 MODEL

PR G

Product Development Department Editor-in-chief

LR AR ARV 45 AT PR A ]
Jiangsu Yueda Intelligent Agricultural Equipment Co., Ltd.

FFA: 787x1092 1/16 445 : 702-03-006
PAPER SIZE: 787x1092 1/16 CODE: Z02-03-006
2022 4E55 1 R 2022 406 A5 1 IKE

2022 FIRST EDITION July,2022 1st PRINTING



AF11-5KEHEH{E K-
CS13-BH AL B K

EC20-7;‘ZifJ7I‘JH’9KéM‘JL$’JMﬁJ‘E

DSZlS-XXVFFH%‘/E?%EuE‘C

SC21- _‘d/\%ﬁﬁéﬂmﬂuﬂﬁ
MU22-4 7 25 5 Bl -

FB31- uﬂﬁ%&i%’é“&

FA31- Uﬁ%auﬂz
FDm-umm?am
RD34fﬂMm?“&
DRss-ﬁéluﬂz

TR37 ‘ ﬁﬁauﬂz
TR37- *&ﬂ:/*él Jiﬂ‘ﬁ/uﬂz
SC37-#JEAS # I & B -
Kﬁﬁﬁﬁﬁﬁ%uﬁri
DI38-2 3 28 & % -
DL38-£ 2% Kk #Z fv‘ﬁuﬂ‘z
PT%z%hﬁmm&
RA38- F*ﬁu}iﬁ

RF39-f g & ﬂ%nbu}ﬁ
LF39-7 e 4% 5l Bk -
ST40- ¥ & % 17 & fiuﬂa

o e0e e06e see ees e0e e0e cee see see o

001
... 003
.---005
SC21-F A 22 YU ML A EL I N oo oo e e e e e et et e e e e e e e e e e e e e e
013
015
cee 017
019
021
023
2026
.+038
o043
045
- 048
.---050
053
056
e 060
... 063
066

009



TRA42-4) Zh F5 5 K -

BR43- %Jz‘:iJ%&&%éMM’Jmﬂa
SA44'r$ﬁ/u\ v
RB46- ﬁJJIi&Z—E %’Kmﬂ‘a
SR46 ﬁ‘fl??ltaubja

RB46 -3 A #r & ik -
PA47-1°JLEMJ&

FUSO-%?EE%‘&M&
FUSO-#k i #5 B Bl N--
TBS3_*@%%¢EJU\’&
HYSS-?&E*;E}I‘%EJU\}&
TL56- L HiAF S N--
LL56-F hifF E L N--
LAS5S6-BRALAF B N--
LR56-$& F AT & Bk -+
TL56- |k $iAF & Bk -
LL56-F i #F 2k -
LAS6- Igﬁ'f_l.[f‘l.lu\hjz
TR56- '/%‘I‘*J.*?Juhjz
PP58-‘J&J£TE}PM¢%MEZ
PP58-#2 F; ¥ 4L & ki -

ABSO'/_:G%UZQbJuEZ N--

069
..078
--084
...086
.+090
+092
102
--105
108
110
115
e 117
.---119
121
123
125
127
129
131
LISS-_ Ff1zh )1 5 %?fﬁuﬁ‘j

098

141



AB8SO-A I Bl B JI ov ov ve e o e e e s e s e e e e e e [ 49



SRR R .
AF11-010  Air Filter Assembly @ %545
iH R
GENERALITY

A:YE704-N
B:YE804-N
C:YE704
D:YE804

#iE
REMARKS

942 IRz




5 YIEMRY = . B 18 FH 4 Bt
NO. ERP No. SR PART NAME QTY | GENERALITY REMARKS
1 |B4TD60.11.010 N1 RS /S R I 954 QOil bath air filter assembly 1 A-D
2 |D01-5783-8X40-8.8 |/\fkig s Hexagon head bolts 2 A-D
3 |D05-93-08D S spring washer 2 A-D
4 |D03-6170-8 [ R4S AR RS Type | Hex Nut M8 2 A-D




AERBAI .
CS13-010 Cooling System Assemblyl | @ 3&0@"%%

i A
GENERALITY

A:YE704-N
B:YE804-N
C:YE704
D:YE804

#iE
REMARKS

942 IRz




Fi; ?}{%ﬁ\lﬁi FhEaH PART NAME éﬁ?ﬁ GEI\JIEIEHSE_ITY REI\%S;KS
1 BYE804.13.010-1 A ES B Radiator assembly 1 A-D
2 D16-ABA-50 4% 38-50 Clamp D38-50 4 A-D
3 |BJD490T.203 AR Inlet pipe 1 A-D
4 |GB/T6170 #XEEM10 Nut M10 2 A-D
5 |GB/T93 10 Washer 10 2 A-D
6 [BYE804.13.104/T IKAEHLFT Bolt 1 A-D
7 |GB/T5783 IEAEM10%25 Bolt M10%x25 2 A-D
8 | BZN495.102-1 ToKE sewer pipe 1 A-D




BEHRANIT R |
EC20-010 Engine control| Assembly @ 3&0&’%%

i A
GENERALITY

A:YE704-N
B:YE804-N
C:YE704
D:YE804

#iE
REMARKS




Fi; ?R){;H}c\lﬁg FhEaH PART NAME é&% GEN@EHF\?E_ITY REI\%P/\ERKS
1 |C10-001 FFIH R Extinguish wire assembly 1 A-D
2 |C10-011 JEIHT TS Hand throttle assembly 1 A-D
3 [B400.20.127A FH 5% Cover,hand throttle 1 A-D
4 D02-68-6X30 BEETM6%30 Screw M6x%30 3 A-D
5 |D01-5780-10X45 M 10%x45 Bolt M10%x45 1 A-D
6 D05-96-10 #PE10 Washer 10 3 A-D




MUER B EMX .
DS21-010  Dual Stage Clutch @ '% “&/i}"%

18
GENERALITY
A:YE704-N
B:YEB04-N

C:YE704
D:YE804

&
REMARKS




Fi; é@é{‘i{?\lﬁi FHE R PART NAME é&% GE&?E.ITY REI\%A{\}:RKS
1 |D06-276-6004-2LS  |wimEkimmA (FLH %) Bearing bearing 6004-2LS 1 A-D
2 |BYE804.21S.300 B B4y B X York shaft 1 A-D
3 |B550.21S.012A WAEH B A28 (11X0) Dual stage clutch 1 A-D
4 GB/T93 # 10 Washer 10 6 A-D
5 |GB/T5782 BEFEM10 X 70 Bolt M10x70 6 A-D
6 |D18-996713 TR hA&996713 Bearing 996713 1 A-D
7 |B550.21S.104-1 43 S ity iR Bearing seat 1 A-D
8 |B160.21.109 G 8 R B ] vy 5 Spring 2 A-D
9 |B304.21S.102-1 BERE Y York 1 A-D
10 |GB/T879.3 58%40 Pin 8x40 3 A-D
11 |B550.21S.124 Tl 7K o5 Cover 1 A-D
12 |DO7-9877.1-40%62x8- | jjpkletyy % Jt, i 4 FB40628  |Oil seal FB40628 1 A-D
13 |B400.21S.125-2 Tt 7K 5 4Rk Paper gasket 1 A-D
14 |GB/T93 HPE Washer 8 4 A-D
15 |GB/T5783 BEFEMS X 30 Bolt M8x30 4 A-D




A BRYNI |

SC21-010 Stage Clutch @ %@’i\%
18 A

GENERALITY

A:YE704-N
B:YE804-N
C:YE704
D:YE804

#iE
REMARKS

PU4C IRz




Fi; ?£g1?\lﬁ§ FhEaH PART NAME é&% GEI\JIEIEHSE_ITY REI\%AERKS
1 |B400.21S.115 AR [ A7 5 35 Pedal return spring 1 AB
2 |BYS454.43.143 (YSIffi) #f& (YS prototype) bushing 2 AB
3 |D03-6170-8 [ithAwEEL: SN Hexagonal nut type | 8 2 AB
4 |D01-5783-8X40-8.8 |/ f kit (41R40) Hex head bolt (full thread) 2 AB
5 |BYE804.21.010/T BB AR SRR A Clutch pedal assembly 1 AB
6 D09-91-3.2X26 T 4 Pin3.2*26 4 AB
7 |D05-97.1-10 410 Flat washer 10 4 AB
8 |D09-882-B10X30 FHhB10X30 Pin shaft B10X30 4 AB
9 |B400E.43.201 HERE X Connect the fork 1 AB
10 |D03-6170-10 [ 75 A IEEEMA10 Type | hex nut M10 1 AB
11 |BYE804N.21.016/T | &8s ERiAFEE1E Clutch upper tie rod weld 1 AB
12 |D03-6170-10(%) [ Z475 M IR B Hexagonal nut type | 1 AB
13 |BYEB04.21.015/T BE R Nhiff Clutch drop-down lever 2 AB
14 |B400E.43.202 U3 Connect the fork 1 AB
15 |D09-879.3-8x40 FAPEG ] 448%40 Elastic reel pin 8x40 1 AB
16 [BYE804.21.011-1/T |&&#BEE S Clutch rocker welds 1 AB
17 |BYE804.21.014A/T | #e 4B 15 & 1 Reversing rocker arm welds 1 AB
18 |BYU1004.43.161 #£(2021) Bushings (2021) 2 AB
19 |D05-97.1-20 #8120 Washer 20 1 AB
20 |[D10-894.1-20 HEERS P 20 Elastic retaining ring 20 1 AB

10




A BRYNI |

SC21-010 Stage Clutch @ %@’i\%
18 A

GENERALITY

A:YE704-N
B:YE804-N
C:YE704
D:YE804

#iE
REMARKS

PU4C IRz

11



Fi; ?géFL? FhEaH PART NAME éﬁ'z'l%; GE&?E.ITY REI\%P/\ERKS
1 |B400.21S.115 AR [ A7 5 35 Pedal return spring 1 Cc-D
2 |BYS454.43.143 (YSIffi) #f& (YS prototype) bushing 2 C-D
3 |D03-6170-8 [ RIS f ) Hexagonal nut type | 8 2 C-D
4 |D01-5783-8X40-8.8 |/ f kit (4IRL0) Hex head bolt (full thread) 2 C-D
5 |BYE804.21.010/T BB AR SRR A Clutch pedal assembly 1 Cc-D
6 D09-91-3.2X26 T 4 Pin3.2*26 4 C-D
7 |D05-97.1-10 FELE10 Flat washer 10 4 C-D
8 |D09-882-B10X30 FHhB10X30 Pin shaft B10X30 4 C-D
9 |B400E.43.201 HERE X Connect the fork 1 C-D
10 |D03-6170-10 [ 7S A IEEEMA10 Type | hex nut M10 1 C-D
11 |BYES804.21.016/T Hada BhAHREE Clutch upper tie rod weld 1 Cc-D
12 |D03-6170-10(%) [ Z475 MR B Hexagonal nut type | 1 C-D
13 |BYES804.21.015/T HEas T hifT Clutch drop-down lever 1 Cc-D
14 |B400E.43.202 HEEX Connect the fork 1 C-D
15 |D09-879.3-8x40 G 4 8%40 Elastic reel pin 8x40 1 Cc-D
16 [BYE804.21.011-1/T |&&#EEHE S Clutch rocker welds 1 C-D
17 |BYE804.21.014A/T | ¥ dm B 15-& 1 Reversing rocker arm welds 1 C-D
18  [BYU1004.43.161 ¥H1£(2021) Bushings (2021) 2 c-D
19 |D05-97.1-20 #1220 Washer 20 1 C-D
20 |[D10-894.1-20 HER 20 Elastic retaining ring 20 1 C-D

12




HS ARG R .
EX22-010 Exhaust System @ ‘.&0@"%%

i A
GENERALITY

A:YE704-N
B:YE804-N
C:YE704
D:YE804

#iE
REMARKS

942 IRz

13



Fi; ?Fjiﬁl\lﬁf. SalEa PART NAME éﬁﬁ GE&?E_ITY REI\%A/\ERKS
1 |B650.22.011 TH Muffler 1 ABCD
2 |GB/T5783 1EA2M10%x40 Bolt M10x40 4 ABCD
3 |GBIT93 HE10 Washer 10 4 ABCD
4 |B700.22.103 HAERE Muffler washer 1 ABCD
5 |BYE804.22.014/T IR G Shield assembly 1 ABCD
6 |GB/T97.1 58 Washer 8 4 ABCD
7 |GB/T 93 1 [E8 Washer 8 4 ABCD
8 |GBI/T 5783 1EAEM8x25 Bolt M8x25 4 ABCD

14




BIECE M T4
FB31-010 Front Ballast &Braket

i A
GENERALITY

A:YE704-N
B:YE804-N
C:YE704
D:YE804
REMARKS
UL

#iE

@ %545

15



Fi; Ii%gi4jf\lﬁi FhEaH PART NAME Q"I% GE&?E.ITY REI\%P/\ERKS
1 GB/T 6175 R EEM16 Nut M16 4 A-D
2 |GB/T93 #5116 Washer 16 14 A-D
3 |GB/T97.1 #5116 Washer 16 2 A-D
4 |B700.31.201/W1 AT Screw Lever 1 A-D
5 [B300.48.032C-3/T [l SCHE ML SOOI 51 [Battery supportand counterweight support wetdment 1 A-D
6 |GB/T93 14 Washer 14 6 A-D
7 |GB/T5786 B2 14X1.5X45-10.9 Bolt 14x1 5X45-10.9 6 A-D
8 |BYE804.31.220/J R4 bracket 1 A-D
9 |GB/T 5783 244 16X55-10.9 Bolt 16x55-10.9 4 A-D
10 |GB/T 898 EFEAM16X-M16X55-10.9 Stud am16x-m16x55-10.9 2 A-D
11 |B400.31.304-1/W L Front counterweight 6 A-D
12 |GB/T 5783 122 16X35-10.9 Bolt 16x39-10.9 6 A-D

16




BB R
FA31-010 Front Axle Assembly

i A
GENERALITY

A:YE704-N
B:YE804-N
C:YE704
D:YE804

#iE

REMARKS
UL

@ %545

17



55 YIRS = - =y 18 H Bt
NO. ERP No. SR PART NAME Q'TY | GENERALITY REMARKS
1 GB/T5783 IEFEM12%40-8.8 Bolt M12x40-8.8 ABCD
2 |GB/T93 pE 12 Washer 12 ABCD
BYE804.31.011C HIHF RS Bracket 1 ABCD

18




HUR AL 2 A |

FD32-010 Front Drive Wheel Assembly @ #5455
1AM

GENERALITY

A:YE704-N
B:YE804-N
C:YE704
D:YE804

#iE
REMARKS

942 IRz

19



Fi; Ii%g;r{?\lﬁi SalEa PART NAME (%&'I'I%;( GE&?E_ITY REI\%A/\}:RKS
1 D14-2979-Q-8.30-20 |#:fi5 = (HWAMIB)D Tire assembly (inner and outer tire) 2 A-B
D14-2979-Q-7.50-16 |#Cha = (RAMIE)D Tire assembly (inner and outer tire) 2 A-B
D14-2979-Q-6.50-16 |#Cha &k C(NAMIB)D Tire assembly (inner and outer tire) 2 A-B
D14-2979-G-8.30-24 |#ha =k (RAMIB)D Tire assembly (inner and outer tire) 2 C-D
2 |B454.32.011-1/W AT ERBh % A48 (8. 30-20) Front drive wheel assembly 2 A-B
B304.32.011D/W RBIERBh % A48 (7. 50-16) Front drive wheel assembly 2 A-B
BYE804N.32.011/W |i7ixzhie& 14 (6. 50-16) Front drive wheel assembly 2 A-B
BYE804.32.010A AT BXBh % A48 (8. 30-24) Front drive wheel assembly 2 C-D

20




[RIR NS 2K ;
RD34-010 Rear Drive Wheel Assembly @ #5455

i A
GENERALITY

A:YE704-N
B:YE804-N
C:YE704
D:YE804

#iE
REMARKS

21



Fi; ?£§1EE§ SalEa PART NAME é&% GE&?E_ITY REI\%A/\ERKS
1 |D14-2979-Q-12.40-28 | #¢Ha = (NAMNE) Tire assembly (inner and outer tire) | 2 A-B
D14-2979-Q-11.20-28 | # 5= CHAME)D Tire assembly (inner and outer tire) 2 A-B
D14-2979-Q-9.5-28 BRaRR (AN Tire assembly (inner and outer tire) 2 A-B
D14-2979-Q-12.4-32 | #laam (AN Tire assembly (inner and outer tire) 2 C-D
2 BYE804N.34.010/W  |#¢Ha%tligeH &4 (12. 40-28) Wheel rim and wheel web assembly 2 A-B
BYE8B04N.34.010/W  |#gHa%tlgeH &4 (11. 20-28) Wheel rim and wheel web assembly 2 A-B
BYE804N.34.010A/W [#gHa%tlig2H 44 (9. 5-28) Wheel rim and wheel web assembly| 2 A-B
B650.34.010G et mE g A4 (12, 4-32) Wheel rim and wheel web assembly 2 C-D
B400.34.105-4/W JE ¥t B Rear wheel counterweight 4 A-D
7 B400.34.021-1 (MG ey Counterweight iron bolt 12 A-D
7.1 |D03-6170 TEEE M16 Nut m16x1.5 12 A-D
7.2 |D05-93-16D g 16 Washer 16 12 A-D
7.3 |B400.34.108-1 ] Washer 12 A-D
7.4 |D01-5786-16X90-8.8 |[iZt: M16X90-8. 8 Bolt m16x1.5x55-8.8 12 A-D

22




Eglfé\ 7 .
DR35-010 Drawbar Assembly @ ‘.&@ﬁ"%—%

i A
GENERALITY

A:YE704-N
S B:YE804-N
C:YE704
D:YE804

#iE
REMARKS

23



Fi; ?S§1EE§ FhEaH PART NAME Q"I% GE&?E.ITY REI\%P/\}:RKS
1 |B550.35.203 THI L S7 28 Cylinder support C-D
2 D09-119.1-12X30 B 12X30 Pin 12x30 C-D
3 |B550.35.202A HIERER Right connecting plate 1 C-D
4 D04-899-12X40 XL BEAE M12X40 Stud m12x40 10 C-D
5 |BYU1004.35.101 5|5 Towing pin 2 C-D
6 |POSDTF-COMIZATE Ty iarsnyrp-co. M12X1. 75-10F3 | Locknut dif-co.m12x1.75-103 | 10 C-D
7 BYU1004.35.020-1 72 5| WA R A5 Traction base weldment 1 C-D
8 |D05-93-16D HE 16 Washer 16 8 C-D
9 |D01-5783-16X40 124 M16X40 Bolt m16x40 2 C-D
10 |[B160.35.012-1 G HEEAH (1D Traction pin weldment (1I) 1 C-D
11 |B254.35.301A F2 5|+ Traction cross 1 C-D
12 |B160.56.014 B K Lock pin assembly 1 Cc-D
13 |B160.35.107 980 A Spring lock pin 1 Cc-D
14 [D01-5783-8X25 IEHE M8X25 Bolt m8x25 2 C-D
15 |D05-93-08 #HPpE 8 Washer 8 2 C-D
16 |B550.35.024 BRI A Pin shaft weldment 2 C-D
17 |D01-5782-16X170 IEAE M16X170 Bolt m16x170 2 C-D
18 |B550.35.200 YNGRy Reinforcing bolt 2 C-D
19 |B550.35.201A Fr R Left connecting plate 1 C-D
20 |D01-5783-16X50 IR M16X50 Bolt m16x50 4 C-D

24




55 YIRS = - gy 18 H Bt
NO. ERP No. SR PART NAME Q'TY | GENERALITY REMARKS
21 |DO3-DTF-CO.M16x1.5-10F3  |[ffAREKEDTF-CO. M16X1. 5-10F3 [Locknut dtf-co.m16x1.5-10f3 4 C-D

25




TRAT .
TR37-010 Transmission Shift Lever ) % 5425
iH R
GENERALITY

A:YE704N
B; YEBO4N

14

- pE
REMARKS

26



Fi; ?£§1Eﬁi SalEa PART NAME éﬁ'l%;( GE&?ELITY REI\%A/\ERKS
1 |B400.37.015 EARHETFAE AT Grip,Main Lever 1 A-B
2 |GB/T6170 7N FH IR REM10 Nut M10 1 A-B
3 |BYE804N.37.028/T |74 k4541 Lever,Main Shift 1 A-B
4 |GB/T889.1 H SR B8 Nut, Lock M8 2 A-B
5 |GB/T5782 7N HH K IR FEMB 60 Bolt M8*60 1 A-B
6 |[BYE804N.37.157 7 1) it Holder 1 A-B
7 |GB/T97.1 “PEJES Washer, Plain 8 8 A-B
8 |GB/T93 A B8 Washer, Spring 8 9 A-B
9 |GB/T5783 IN SR IRAEMB %15 Bolt M8*15 3 A-B
10 |BYE804N.37.021/T |jnsEAt8-& 14 Weldment,Piece 1 A-B
11 |GB/T5783 7N SR IR AEMB20 Bolt M8*20 6 A-B
12 |BYE804N.37.020/T |ASifT 2 &4 Bracket,Shift Lever 1 A-B
13 |GB/T96.1 “PEJES Washer, Plain 8 1 A-B
14 |BYES804N.37.032 AR M4t Lever,Range Shift 1 A-B
15 |BYES804N.37.034 Bl AR A A A Lever,Range Shift 1 A-B
16 |GB/T819.1 UL IRETME*16 Screw M6*16 3 A-B
17 |BYE804N.37.322/T |&IAF3E FWHF Lever,Range Shift 1 A-B
18 |B454E.37.012 RIS sy Ay as Grip,Range Lever 1 A-B

27




TIRFER S »
TC37-020 Transmission Cover Assembly @ gl F

i A
GENERALITY

A:YE704N
B:YE804N

- pE
REMARKS

28



Fi; ?£34Eﬁi SalEa PART NAME éﬁ'l%;( GE&?ELITY REI\%A/\ERKS
1 |GB/T91 TF I3, 2420 Pin, Split 3.2*20 2 A-B
2 |GB/T97.1 P 12 Washer,Plain 12 1 A-B
3 |BYE804N.37.031/T |&EIZ P ARG Rod,Range Shift 1 A-B
4 |GB/T97.1 P10 Washer,Plain 10 1 A-B
5 |GB/T879.1 5P [ A B 6 %26 Pin,Spring 6*26 2 A-B
6 |GB/T879.1 5P [ A B 8% 35 Pin,Spring 8*35 2 A-B
7 |BYE804N.37.026/T |fiJgikfiid B 1R 514 Arm,Select 1 A-B
8 |GB/T882 B 10%30 Pin,Clevis 10*30 1 A-B
9 BYE804N.37.030/T |Z|A i e 15 & 18 Lever,Range Shift 1 A-B
10 |GB/T5783 PN HH R IR AEM10%20 Bolt M10*20 2 A-B
11 |GB/T93 RS ] 10 Washer, Spring 10 9 A-B
12 |BYE804N.37.156/D |#k4T2 ik Stopper 1 A-B
13 |GB/T3452.1 0/ B8l 18%2. 65 O Ring 18*2.65 2 A-B
14 |BYE804N.37.153/J FI| AR o A% 5 A Transfer Rod,Range Shift 1 A-B
15 |BYE804N.37.151/J |4 difEas Cover,Shift 1 A-B
16 |BYE804N.37.022/R | /-4 ki gk A HE&1: Arm,Select 1 A-B
17 |GB/T119.2 [ A4 8%22 Pin, Parallel 8*22 2 A-B
18 |B500.37.183 N B L Inner Arm,Shift 2 A-B
19 |BYE804N.37.024/R | StIE&1 Plate,Guide 1 A-B
20 |BYE804N.37.025/R |[RfiEIE S Collar,Stop 1 A-B

29




TIRFER S »
TC37-020 Transmission Cover Assembly @ gl F

i A
GENERALITY

A:YE704N
B:YE804N

- pE
REMARKS

30



Fi; I?Siﬁ\lﬁi SalEa PART NAME éﬁ'l%;( GE&?ELITY REI\%A/\ERKS
21 |BYE804N.37.154 L Sring 2 A-B
22 |GB/T93 PHEE IS Washer, Spring 8 6 A-B
23 |GB/T5783 INHH SR IR AEMB*15 Bolt M8*15 2 A-B
24 |GB/T5783 N FHER IR FEML0%30 Bolt M10*30 7 A-B
25 |BYE804N.37.023/T |k AiEMIEERESMH Arm,Select 1 A-B
26 |JB/T5306 KN il A SQBC-RS Ball,Link SQ8C-RS 2 A-B
27 |GB/T6170 IN IR ERNS Nut M8 2 A-B
28 |BYE804N.37.027/D |k A& ARG Rod,Select 1 A-B
29 |GB/T6170 7N FBRBINM8-LH Nut M8-LH 2 A-B
30 |JB/T5306 K1 il A SQL8C-RS Ball,Link SQL8C-RS 2 A-B
31 |B254Y.37.161/D PR X E SRR Stopper 1 A-B
32 |GB/T889.1 EENINAIES Nut,Lock M8 4 A-B
33 |GB/T3452.1 OJE[E[13. 2%1. 8 O Ring 13.2*1.8 2 A-B
34 |B500.37.164/T R Cover 2 A-B
35 |GB/T5783 7N FH SR IR EMB 20 Bolt M8*20 4 A-B
36 |BYE804N.37.152/J FARH AL 3 A Transfer Rod,Main Shift 1 A-B
37 |YE804N.37.158 I Epr AR Rod,Select 1 A-B

31




@ %545

MR AN 42 2 A%
SI137-003 Side Control Mechanism Assembly

GENERALITY
A:YE704-N
B:YE804-N
C:YE704
D:YE804

18

#iE

REMARKS

32



Fi; Ii@glirﬁ\lﬁi SalEa PART NAME éﬁ'l% GE&?ELITY REI\%A/\ERKS
1 BYE804.37S.101/J A5 FH AR Transmission housing 1 A-D
2 |B400.37.145-1 B 3 4k X Auxiliary shift fork 1 A-D
3 |GB/T879.1 £H5X24 Pin 5x24 5 A-D
4 |B400.37S.314 ek sk Shift paddle 1 A-D
5 B500.37S.156-1/J AR Pk Y Aucxiliary shift fork shaft 1 A-D
6 |[B400.37S.208-1/W |44k i Shuttle shift fork shaft 1 A-D
7 |B400.37S.207 RILRGTE X Shuttle shift fork 1 A-D
8 B500.37.145-1 Bk L High low shift fork shaft 1 A-D
9 |GB/T5782 TEFEM10X40 Bolt m10x40 1 A-D
10 |B400.37S.305 WPUIR LY EE Shift head support sleeve 1 A-D
11 |B500.37S.210/J AR s Transmission upper cover 1 A-D
12 |BYE804.37S.042 T R A4 Oil dipstick weldment 1 C-D

BYE804N.37S.044 T R A4 Oil dipstick weldment 1 A-B
13 |D17-A-27 IH AR 27 Combined washer 1 A-D
14 |GB/T5783 TZFEM10X30 Bolt m10x30 7 A-D
15 |GB/T93 HPE 10 Washer 10 8 A-D
16 |B500.37.152-1 I-TT_TTT-TVR4HK 3k I-11_Ill-1V paddle 2 A-D
17 |B500.37S.149-2 T-TTHRE R S -1l shift fork shaft 1 A-D
18 |B500.37S.150-2 TTT-TVESHR Sl I11-1Vshift fork shaft 1 A-D
19 |GB/T3452.1 071 [E15X2. 65 O-ring 15x2.65 2 A-D

33




Fi; I?SIJDAJIQ\I? SalEa PART NAME éﬁ'l%;( GE&?ELITY REI\%A/\ERKS
20 |[B500.37S.220 B2 o P4 35 3k Auxiliary shift head 1 A-D
21 |B400.37.151/W H A Interlock pin 1 A-D
22 |B400.37.168 WH14 Plug 14 2 A-D
23 |B400.37.148-1 T-TTREHR X I-1I shift fork 1 A-D
24 |B400.37.147-2 TTT-TVEY$E X -1V shift fork 1 A-D

34




MHRANHTR R |
SI137-030 Side Control Mechanism Assembly @ T&U@’i\%

A
7
2 Y
|

GENERALITY

A:YE704-N
B:YE804-N
G:YE/04
D:YE804

#iE
REMARKS

35



Fi; é@glir{?\lﬁi SalEa PART NAME éﬁ'l%;( GE&?ELITY REI\%A/\ERKS
1 |B400.37.015 EFTE R Main transmission handle 1 A-P
2 |D03-6170-10 BERE M10 Nut M10 2 A-P
3 B500.37.034-1 FA RN RS 14 Main shift lever weldment 1 A-P
4 B500.37.176 YA Lower pole 2 A-P
5 B900.37.177 BikE Rubber sleeve 2 A-P
6 [D12-3083-ZD1.4X250 |44 44 7d1. 4x250 Galvanized steel wire zd1.4x250f 2 A-P
7 |D10-893.1-40 18 40 Retaining ring 40 2 A-P
8 [B900.37.178-1 JE I e Nylon block 2 A-P
9 B160.37.032-2 B2 T4 Auxiliary variable speed handle 1 A-P
10 |B500.37.035-1 Bl AR S R AR S Auxiliary speed control lever weldment 1 A-P
11 |D09-879.1-8X35 B 8X35 Pin 8X35 6 A-P
12 |D09-879.1-5X35 B 8x32 Pin 8x32 6 A-P
13 |B550.47.061 AR 25 A4 Gear lever seal weldment 1 A-P
14 |B900.37.180-1 AR S Gearshift support 2 A-P
15 |D01-5783-10X25 I2FE M10X25 Bolt m10x25 6 A-P
16 |D05-93-10D g 10 Washer 10 14 A-P
17 |B900.37.179 AR AT 5 AL Shift lever locating pin 4 A-P
18 |D99-QC388-24-ZN.D [mifELZE ) 24 Bowl plug 24 2 A-P
19 [D03-818-06 EETM6 X 20 Screw M6x20 2 A-P
20 |D05-93-06 #PE 6 Washer 6 3 A-P

36




Fi; ?£§1Eﬁi SalEa PART NAME Q"I%;( GE&?ELITY REI\%A/\ERKS
21 |D05-97-06D #HPE 6 Washer 6 C-D
22 [D01-5783-6X16 T2 M6X16 Bolt M6X16 C-D
23 [D01-5783-8X16 I2FE M8X16 Bolt M8X16 C-D
24 |D05-93-08D g 8 Washer 8 16 C-D
25 [B500.37.164 iR Cover plate 1 C-D
26 |D01-5783-10X30 T2FE M8X30 Bolt M10X30 7 C-D
27 |BYE804.37S.181 B AR A8 35 Side control cover 1 C-D
28 |[B500.37.186-1 AR\ IR 3k Externally operated tap 2 C-D
29 [B500.37.340 PRAZAR Limit plate 2 C-D
30 |[B500.37.187-2 MEE T 55 Side operated lower cover 1 C-D
31 |B500.37.191-1 (=S Spacer sleeve 3 C-D
32 |[B504C.37S.335 L Spring 2 C-D
33 |B500.37.188-1 T AR AT ER AT Main variable transverse lever 1 C-D
34 |B500.37.183 N R TR L Inner operating tap 1 C-D
35 |B500.37.182-3 IR Sty et Vs Secondary variable transverse lever 1 C-D
36 |[D01-5783-8X15 T2FE M8X15 Bolt M8X15 1 C-D
37 1500.37.037 EWIE G Cover plate weldment 1 C-D

37




@ %545

TIRFE DA

TR37-040 Transmission Assembly

& A
GENERALITY

A:YE704-N
B:YE804-N
C:YE704
D:YE804

N
/.

&

REMARKS

44

(45)

(60)

38



Fi; ?}{%ﬁfi FHE R PART NAME é&% GE&?E.ITY REI\%P/\}:RKS
1 |GB/T276 76208 Bearing 6208 2 A-D
2 |B400.37S.203 FRAT RS XUIBE K % Shaft 1 A-D
3 |B400.37.137 Bl 7% H ez Connecting shaft 1 A-D
4 |GB/T984.1 1845 Circlip 45 1 A-D
5 |[GB/T305 1E#34100/106. 5 Circilp 100/106.5 1 A-D
6 |GB/T276 K 6309N Bearing 6309N 1 A-D
7 |GB/T894.1 418 55 Circlip 55 1 A-D
8 |GB/T276 k6211 Bearing 6211 1 A-D
9 |[B400.37.170 CREIE RS Bush 1 A-D
10 |[B400.37S.169 B E RN (EAD  [Shaft 1 A-D
11 |B400.37.159 v GUERD Bush 1 A-D
12 |B400.37.136 HEE Connecting sleeve 1 A-D
13 |GB/T 3452.1 ORI 2% 5} 5 23.6%2.65 O-ring 23.6x2.65 2 A-D
14 |GB/T 283 HEARN 207 Bering RN207 1 A-D
15 |B550.37.102 Uil OWAER) | st shaft 1 A-D
16 |B400.37.134 ITT-TVAS MG & & Meshing sleeve 1 A-D
17 [B400.37.132-1 LII-TVAY MG A4 B Meshing sleeve seat 1 A-D
18 |B400.37.131 TTIRS 3 2 i Il T gear 1 A-D
19 |B400.37.130 TTIRS A A A B Bush 1 A-D
20 |[B400.37.128 TR 3% Il T gear 1 A-D

39




Fi; ?giﬁfi FHE R PART NAME é&% GEI\JIEIEHI'\?E_ITY REI\%P/\}:RKS
21 |B400.37.127/W 1A 5 e Bush 1 A-D
22 |B400.37.126 3 Zh e IT gear 1 A-D
23 |GB/T 894.1 4840 Circlip 40 2 A-D
24 |GB/T 276 A& 6208 Braring 6208 2 A-D
25 |B400.37.106 IR A FE MG & 5 R Meshing sleeve seat 1 A-D
26 |B400.37S.105 AR I A Meshing sleeve 1 A-D
27 |GB/T 7918 7k K20%x26%20 Needle bearing K20x26%20 1 A-D
28 |[B400.37.109 Tk 2nd shaft 2 A-D
29 |B400.37.108 IVES M Bh A5 IV T gear 1 A-D
30 |B400.37.110/W N-IVRS A AC R & Bush 1 A-D
31 |B400.37.112 NEEYINSIE Il T gear 1 A-D
32 |B400.37.113 =P IS Il T gear 1 A-D
33 |B400.37.114 1R 2 ) 2 Bush 2 A-D
34 |B400.37.116 I-1RY G A 147 g Meshing sleeve seat 2 A-D
35 |B400.37.115 l-IRY MG A& Meshing sleeve 2 A-D
36 |B400.37.117 R4 MBS | T gear 2 A-D
37 |B400.37.118/W 1 Zeeh 20 i Y4 Washer 1 A-D
38 |GBI/T 276 HiA&6307N Bearing 6307N 1 A-D
39 |GB/T 305 11:3)3£80/86.6 Thrust ring 80/86.6 1 A-D
40 |GB/T 858 FE30 Washer 30 1 A-D

40




rfl(? é@i4ﬁﬁf’. SR PART NAME éﬁ% GEI\II%EEEELITY REI\%P/\JEKS
41 |GB/T 812 BELEEM30%1.5 Nut M30x1.5 1 A-D
42 |B400.38S.115 AN s Shaft 1 A-D
43 |B400.38S.118/B HERF R T Adjusting washer 1 A-D
44 |(B400.38S.117/W LIPS Thrust ring 1 A-D
45 |GB/T279 A& 32209 Braring 32209 2 A-D
46 |GB/T858 HPE 42 Washer 42 1 A-D
47 |GB/T812 BERFM42 X 1. 5 Nut M42x1.5 2 A-D
48 |B304.21S.150 4 B3| Circlip 1 A-D
49 |B400.37.143/W 4 b Circlip 2 A-D
50 |B400.37S.205 BRAT RS MBS i5 5 26T gear 1 A-D
51 |B400.37S.206 Wi & Bush 1 A-D
52 |B400.37S.202 RATRY E 3k ke 30T gear 1 A-D
53 |B400.37S.201 Wi RE Bush 1 A-D
54 |B400.37S.107 1|75 5 M 2 Shaft 1 A-D
55 |GB/T276 H&6308 Bearing 6308 1 A-D
57 |B400.37.103 1A% M\ S 46T gear 1 A-D
58 |B400.37.104-1/W 21| e Bush 1 A-D
59 |GB/T5783 EeM6x20 Bolt M6x20 2 A-D
60 |GB/T93 HPE 6 Washer 6 2 A-D
61 |B400.37S.209/T (3RS Bl AT A Limiting plate 1 A-D

41




Fi; ?Fjiﬁr\lﬁi SalEa PART NAME é&ﬁ GE&?ELITY REI\%A/\ERKS
62 |B400.37S.210-1 PRAT R 5 Rl Shaft 1 A-D
63 |B254.37.518 ERETIRvE SN Washer 1 A-D
64 |D06-5840-K273224  [JR%T4i7K27 X 32X 24 Bearing 27x32x24 1 A-D
65 |B400.37S.204 R e 17T gear 1 A-D
66 |B254.37.559 {144k 5 1L HEFR Washer 1 A-D
67 |B400.37S.211 UES Bush 1 A-D

42




ER 2 EEE L) W37 .
SC37-002 Shuttle gear control mechanism @ '.& 0@"%%

i A
GENERALITY

C:YE704
D:YE804

- pE
REMARKS

43



Fi; ?£é1EE§ FhEaH PART NAME é&% GEI\JIEIEHSE_ITY REI\%P/\ERKS
1 GB/T879.1 #H6%26 pin 6x26 1 C-D
2 YE804N.37.043 BIERY S A4t Shuttle gear rocker weldment 1 C-D
3 |YE804.37S.041 ISR S Shuttle gear lever weldment 1 Cc-D
4 GB/T 894.1 $41E20 Circlip 20 1 C-D
5 |YU1004.58.110 (P Spacer 2 C-D
6 |YES804.37S.050 BEEILD Support seat 1 Cc-D
7 |YEB04.37S.052 R RE Arm weldment 1 C-D
8 |GB/T879.1 #H6%30 pin 6x30 1 C-D
9 |YE804.37S.051 R IEARLAL AT Shuttle gear transmission 1 C-D
10 [YE804.37S.053 BN E 1T Control lever weldment 1 c-D
11 |YE804.37S.308 RICA R T Handle ball 1 C-D

11




AL R |
GB37-030 Shuttle Shift Assembly @ 545

i A
GENERALITY

A:YE704N
B:YE804N

- pE
REMARKS

45



Fi; ?£é4jf\lﬁ§ FhEaH PART NAME é&% GEI\JIEIEHSE_ITY REI\%P/\ERKS
1 BYBX504.37.011 RIS TFA 2 K Grip,Shuttle 1 A-B
2 |GB/T6170 75 FAEREM10 Nut M10 1 A-B
3 |BYE804N.37.039/D |WRIERY FEATE S Lever,Shuttle 1 A-B
4 |GBT879.1 41 [ K 8% 26 Pin,Spring 8x26 1 A-B
5 |BYES804N.37.037/T |4 S LR G144 Bracket,Lever 1 A-B
6 |GB/T97.1 “PEJE 14 Washer,Plain 14 1 A-B
7 |BYE8B04N.37.038-1/D |2 R4EHAT4R S 14 Lever,Shuttle 1 A-B
8 |BYS454.29.172/J &= Bush 1 A-B
9 |[GB/T96.1 “PEE 10 Washer,Plain 10 1 A-B
10 |GB/T889.1 H SRRV Nut,Lock M8 1 A-B
11 |BYE804N.37.041/T [RRIERSTIATIEEAE Weldment,Rod 1 A-B
12 |GB/T5783 75 K IR AEM10x25 Bolt M10x25 2 A-B
13 |GB/T93 S ] 10 Washer,Spring 10 12 A-B
14 |GB/T5783 75 K IR AEM10x35 Bolt M10x35 2 A-B
15 |JB/T982 B % H 2T Washer,Composite 27 1 A-B
16 |B300.37.018A TH RS AR Gauge,Qil 1 A-B
17 |BYES804N.37.043/T [RGB RS Arm,Shuttle 1 A-B
18 |GB/T879.1 sV [F A £H6x 26 Pin,Spring 6x26 1 A-B
19 |GB/T3452.1 0JE I 15x2. 65 O Ring 15x2.65 1 A-B
20 |B400.37S.305/W WPtk T iEE Bush 1 A-B

46




F 5 YIEMRY = " B 18 Bt
NO. ERP No. SR PART NAME QTY | GENERALITY REMARKS
21 |GB/T5782 75 SR FEM10x60 Bolt M10x60 1 A-B
22 |GB/T5783 7N SR FEM10x30 Bolt M10x30 5 A-B
23 |B500.37S.220 B2 R 14 45 Sk Arm,Shift 1 A-B
24 |B500.37S.210/J ARHAE B Cover,Gear Shift 1 A-B

47




EIRZS .
DI38-010 Different @ %545

i A
GENERALITY

A:YE704-N
B:YE804-N
C:YE704
D:YE804

D &
@' &) REMARKS
i P IRz

48



Fi; ?£é1?\lﬁ§ FhEaH PART NAME é&% GEI\JIEIEHI_\?E_ITY REI\%P/\ERKS
1 B650.38.150-1 1R A Bolt 4 A-D
2 |B450B.38.250 ORI O e ] R A Bolt 4 A-D
3 |D06-297-30211 ih&30211 Bearing 30211 1 A-D
4 |B650.38.019 2 A K Differential lock 1 A-D
5 |B650.38.201-1 CESUIE IR Differential case 1 A-D
6 |B450B.38.205 Viok S vs o Left differential side gear 1 A-D
7 |B450B.38.213 FEAT Bk Ee Shaft 2 A-D
8 |B450B.38.207 TR Washer 4 A-D
9 |[B450B.38.204 TR Planet gear 4 A-D
10 [B450B.38.246 (rpatiikt Planet frame 1 A-D
11 |B450B.38.206 AT B FE Shaft 1 A-D
12 |B400.38.141-1 PN ity Large bevel gear 1 A-D
13 |B450B.38.214 VAR Sy Right differential side gear 1 A-D
14 |B450B.38.208 TR Washer 2 A-D
15 |B650.38.202-1 F IR Differential cover 1 A-D
16 |B450B.38.210 B Locking slice 4 A-D
17 |GB/T 6170 EREM 12 Nut M12 8 A-D
18 |D06-297-30213 7%30213 Bearing 30213 1 A-D

49




£RBERERGLA |
DL38-010 Different & Different Lock @ %545

GENERALITY
&)— 23

A:YE704-N
B:YE804-N
C:YE704
D:YE804

#iE
REMARKS

PU4C IRz

50



Fi; ?£é1EE§ FhEaH PART NAME éﬁ?ﬁ GEI\JIEIEHI_\?E_ITY REI\%P/\ERKS
1 GB/T 5783 I FEM8x 12 Bolt M8x20 4 A-D
2 |GB/T93 8 Washer 8 4 A-D
3 [400.38.161 B Locking slice 2 A-D
4 |B650.38.151 R R Adjusting nut 2 A-D
5 |GB/T 5783 IAEM10%25 Bolt M10%x20 12 A-D
6 |GB/T93 #PE10 Washer 10 12 A-D
7 |B650.38.177 PERSSUE AL Right differential bearing seat 1 A-D
8 |B650.38.142 Fr 22 s R A Left differential bearing seat 1 A-D
9 [B160.37.232 s Plugging shaft 1 A-D
10 [B400.38.160 T R B Spring 1 A-D
11 |B400.38.159 ZEIR AR X Fork 1 A-D
12 |B650.38.158 FE IR AR SN Fork shaft 1 A-D
13 [B180.37.302-1 L Axis pin 1 A-D
14 [B180.37.303-1 758 G T Seat 1 A-D
15 |GB/T 5783 EFEM10%20 Bolt M10%x20 1 A-D
16 |GB 3452.1 O % $:4E[15%2.65 O-ring 15x2.65 1 A-D
17 |GB/T6170 IEEEM10 Nut M10 1 A-D
18 |[GB/T 5783 EFEM10%20 Bolt M10%x20 1 A-D

51




Fi; ?£31EE§ FhEaH PART NAME é&% GEI\JIEIEHI_\?E_ITY REI\%P/\ERKS
19 |GB/T91 #43.2x20 Pin 3.2x20 3 A-D
20 |GB/T97.1 #[58 Washer 8 3 A-D
21 |BYU1004.38.017/D |#EE A1 Rocker arm weldments 1 A-D
22 (BYU1004.38.142/D ZE BN BT Differential lock pedal 1 A-D
23 |B700.38.401-1/W 75 B B IR Differential lock pedal 1 A-D
24 |GB/T65 B2£TM6Xx16 Screw M6x16 1 A-D
25 |GB/T882 HihiB8x24 Pin B8x24 1 A-D
26 |BYU1004.38.135/D  |Hi#F tie rod 1 A-D
27 |GB/T97.1 #5516 Gasket 16 1 A-D
28 |GB/T894.1 $ikel16 retaining ring 16 1 A-D
29 |GB/T879 H5%x22 Pin 5x22 1 A-D
30 |BYU1004.38.015 FRTE AR R A A Sector pressure plate weldment | 1 A-D
31 |BYU1004.38.016/T | mf&ft: Welded parts of support 1 A-D

52




AL Tfen -
PT38-010 Power Take—off @ %545

i A
GENERALITY

A:YE704-N
B:YE804-N
C:YE704
D:YE804

#iE
REMARKS

942 IRz

53



Fi; ?Fjliﬁr\lﬁi SalEa PART NAME éﬁﬁ GE&?EWY RElﬁféKs
1 |GBIT 9877.1 Jie i i JB 2 2% £} F8IFB50 72 8 |Oil seal FB 50 72 8 2 ABCD
2 |B400.38.107-4 Bl 7% o (65E) P.T.O.shaft(6T) 1 ABCD
3 |GB/T 893.1 ik 21 Circlip for shaft 21 1 ABCD
4 |D06-276-6308 Hf17K6308 Bearing 6308 1 ABCD
5 [B400.38.113-2 FIPALIE R Block 1 ABCD
6 |B400.38.114 -1t 4 4o Bush 2 ABCD
7 |B600.38.109 5 7% B R 6 (720%%) P.T.O. driven gear(45T) 1 ABCD
8 |[B160.37.232 ¥R Plugging shaft 1 ABCD
9 |GBIT 879 45%24 Pin 5x24 1 ABCD
10 |B600.38.132-1 3 % R X Fork 1 ABCD
11 |B400.38.131-1 2 % AR S Shaft 1 ABCD
12 |B600.37.115 14405 & Sleeve 1 ABCD
13 |B600.37.116 |- 1R A5 145 Seat 1 ABCD
14 |B600.38.108 51 71% B 15 %5 (540%%) P.T.O. driven gear(48T) 1 ABCD
15 (B400.38.111 &1 734 4 Block 1 ABCD
16 |D06-276-6306 Hh7K6306 Bearing 6306 3 ABCD
17  [GB/T9459 7S T RE IR REM24 %2 Nut M24x2 1 ABCD
18 |GB/T91 FFI1445%40 Pin 5x40 1 ABCD
19 (B400.38.136 ERE Connect knot 1 ABCD
20 |GBI/T 894.1 $5kE30 Circlip for shaft 30 1 ABCD

54




Fi; ?Fjiﬁ?. SalEa PART NAME éﬁﬁ( GE&?ELITY RElﬁfRKS
21 |B900.41.015B 1% T &1£540/1000  [PTO handle assembly 540/1000| 1 ABCD
22 |BYR2204.41.015 % A& 14540/760  |PTO handle assembly 540/760 1 ABCD
23 [GB/T6170 H2REM10 Nut M10 2 ABCD
24 |BYU1004.38.013/D |l fo% AT 4R 14 PTO joystick weldment 1 ABCD
25 |GB/T882 H#hB5x30 Pin B5x30 1 ABCD
26 |B300E.37.106 Ped X coupling fork 1 ABCD
27 |BYU1004.38.012/W  |3h 718 H #2  5 & PTO rocker arm weldment 1 ABCD
28 |GB/T97.1 H [ 5 Washer 5 1 ABCD
29 |[GB/T91 H42x16 Pin 2x16 1 ABCD
30 |[GB/T5783 12 M8x16 Bolt M8x16 2 ABCD
31 |GB/T93 #JE8 Washer 8 2 ABCD
32 |BYU1004.38.014/T | rJFok 4 &4F Neutral switch bracket weldment| 1 ABCD

55




B R )
RA38-010 Rear Axle Assembly @ #5453
18 A M

GENERALITY

A:YE704-N
B:YE804-N
C:YE704
D:YE804

--pES
REMARKS

56




Fi; ?SI;HJF\F?. FhEaH PART NAME é&% GE&?E.ITY REI\%:\ERKS

B500.38S.132 i iy 7 A 2 Gasket 1 A-D
2 |BYE804.38S.101/J |E#issik Rear axle housing 1 A-D

BYE804N.38S.101/J |5 #rse4k Rear axle housing 1 A-D
3 |GB/T 119 #ID12x%30 Pin 12x30 2 A-D
4 |GB/T6171 IRREM12%1.25 Nut M12x1.25 24 A-D
5 |GB/T 93 P12 Washer 12 28 A-D
6 |[GB/T 899 R AMI2-M12x1.25%155-8.8(Stud AM12-M12x1.25%x155-8.8 24 A-D
7 |B400.38.024 Jis s e 5 Qil drain plug 1 A-D
8 |D17-CU-20 HA A4 RS 20 Seal washer 20 1 A-D
9 |B400.38.105-3 B 2 it 3 Gasket | 1 A-D
10 |B400.38.106-5/W JGam ] Rear cover | 1 A-D
11 [GB/T 5783 1EEM12%35 Bolt M12x35 1 A-D
12 |B160.37.159-1 E WAL ITARE e A=A Guard 1 A-D
13 [GB/T 5783 12 ME8%20 Bolt M8x20 9 A-D
14 |GB/T 93 FE 8 Washer 8 11 A-D
15 |B400.38.102/W Jaum a1l Rear cover lI 1 A-D
16 |B400.38.104 J5 it 2 et 44 Gasket || 1 A-D
17 |B400.38.164-1 3l 8 R 3k Sk Shift lump 1 A-D
18 |B400.38.211-1/B TR X s R R Board 1 A-D
19 |[GB/T 5783 IEHEME8x12 Bolt M8x12 2 A-D

57




Fi; Ii%glirﬁ\lﬁi FHE R PART NAME é&?ﬁ GE&?E_ITY REI\%P/\}:RKS
20 |GB/T 879.3 FH5%24 Pin 5x24 1 A-D
21 |GB/T 308 AEKS. 000 06100 b Ball 8.000 0G100 b 1 A-D
22 [B400.38.186 AT R 5 fr 5 Spring 1 A-D
23 |B400.38.222/B 138 Washer 1 A-D
24 |B300.37.307 HH TH B IR ET Screw ,oil outlet piper 1 A-D
25 |GB3452.1 0B 15X 2. 65 O-ring 15x2.65 1 A-D
26 |[D17-CU-16 A BB I 16 Compound washer 16 1 A-D
27 |B400.55.023 HEEERE S Breather piper weldment 1 A-D
28 |[BYE804.38S5.125 At Gasket 1 A-D
32 |GB/T 5783 124 M10%30 Bolt M10%x30 4 A-D
33 |GB/T93 P10 Washer 10 12 A-D
34 |GB/T 894.1 FLRE S0 Circlip for shaft 50 2 A-D
35 |(B404.38.134 LA RSE i Gear 1 A-D
36 |D06-297-32209 732209 Bearing 32209 2 A-D
37 |B400.38.118-1/B HENFC IR Adjusting washer 1 A-D

B400.38S.118/B HEG R IR B A Adjusting washer 1 A-D
38 |B400.38S.117/W R R Bearing seat 1 A-D
39 |GB/T 858 #pE 42 Washer 42 1 A-D
40 |[GB/T812 BRBRIM42X 1. 5 Nut M42x1.5 2 A-D
41 |GB/T 894 .1 440 Circlip for shaft 40 1 A-D

58




¥ 5 YEMRY = ) s pliEDSER H/E
NO. ERP No. SR PART NAME QTY |GENERALITY| REMARKS
42 |B400.38.185-1 TeATRY w2 Sleeve 1 A-D
43 |D06-283-NUP2210  |#i7ANUP2210 Bearing NUP 2210 1 A-D
44 |B400.38S.115 N B4l s Shaft 1 A-D

59




L RAETNER ;
RF39-010 Right Final Drive Assembly @ 3&0@"%%

1 A
GENERALITY

A:YE704-N
B:YE804-N
C:YE704
D:YE804

#iE
REMARKS

60



ﬁ; é@éﬁNﬁi SR PART NAME éﬁ'l%;( GEl\JlﬁEﬁEELITY REI\%A/\ERKS
3 |[BYE804N.39.118 IR 5 A Drive shaft 1 A-D
4 |D01-5783-12X35 B2 M12X35 Bolt m12x35 4 A-D
5 D05-93-12 P 12 Washer 12 4 A-D
6 B400.39.116 Y 3] R Oil seal seat 1 A-D
7 B400.39.105 VH 3o R 28 s B Oil seal seat gasket 1 A-D
8  |D07-13871-FB70X90X10F | Jiig & fh J&= T %% ) P& Rotary shaft lip seals 2 A-D
9 |D06-276-6213 & 6213 Bearing 6213 1 A-D
10 |[BYU1004.39A.114/J A IRzhH Tk Right drive shaft housing 1 A-D
11 |B650.39.108 1 BB 2 45t 4 3 Ring gear seal gasket 2 A-D
12 |D06-276-6212 & 6212 Bearing 6212 1 A-D
13 |B400.39.113-1 =S Spacer sleeve 1 A-D
14 |B400.39.121-1 TR Adjusting gasket e A-D

B400.39.122-1 R Adjusting gasket T A-D

B400.39.123-1 R Adjusting gasket T A-D
15 |B400.39.111 EE2S Baffle block 1 A-D
16 |B400.39.112-1 IR ) e At K M A Drive shaft locking bolt 1 A-D
17 |B400.39.110-1 IR Bh b A Locking plate of drive shaft 1 A-D
18 |D10-894.1-19 i 19 Retaining ring 19 1 A-D
19 |B650.39.102 Ve il Right halfshaft 1 A-D
20 |B400.39.124 (e Spacer sleeve 1 A-D

61




Fi; ?R*i{?\jﬁi SalEa PART NAME éﬁ'l%;( GE&?ELITY REI\%A/\ERKS
21 |B650.39.104 T2 Planet carrier 1 A-D
22 |B400.39.125 TR EEMNE Outer spacer ring of planet wheel needle roller 6 A-D
23 |B650.39.103 iTE® Planetary wheel 3 A-D
24 |D06-309-5X23.8 REF5X23. 5 Needle roller 5x23.5 132 A-D
25 |B400.39.126 BEFN B E Needle inner spacer 3 A-D
26 |B400.39.106-1 AT REEH Planetary axle 3 A-D
27 |D09-879.1-8X25 B 8X25 Pin 8x25 3 A-D
28 |B650.39.107 5 & Gear ring 1 A-D

62




ERAENBR .
FD39-020 Left Final Drive Assembly @ ‘.&Uﬁ‘@—%

1 A
GENERALITY
A:YE704-N
B: YE804-N

C:YE704
D:YE804

#iE
REMARKS

63



Fi; Ii%glir{?\lﬁi SalEa PART NAME éﬁ'l%;( GE&?ELITY REI\%A/\ERKS
1 B650.39.108 Ui BBl 28 F5 4 34 Ring gear seal gasket 2 A-D
2 B650.39.107 o5 P& Gear ring 1 A-D
3 B400.39.125 TR BEEINE Outer spacer ring of planet wheel needle roller 6 A-D
4 B650.39.103 1T E% Planetary wheel 3 A-D
5 |D06-309-5X23.8 REF5X23. 5 Needle roller 5x23.5 132 A-D
6 B400.39.126 BEFN B E Needle inner spacer 3 A-D
7 |D09-879.1-8X25 B 8X25 Pin 8x25 3 A-D
8 B400.39.106-1 AT REECH Planetary axle 3 A-D
9 B650.39.104 iTE 28 Planet carrier 1 A-D
10 |B400.39.124 (FES Spacer sleeve 1 A-D
11 |B650.39.101 ok il Left halfshaft 1 A-D
12 |D10-894.1-19 EE 19 Retaining ring 19 1 A-D
13 |B400.39.110-1 NIk ke Locking plate of drive shaft 1 A-D
14 |B400.39.112-1 DX sh e B A Drive shaft locking bolt 1 A-D
15 |B400.39.111 EEEoN Baffle block 1 A-D
16 |B400.39.121-1 TR Adjusting gasket B A-D

B400.39.122-1 R Adjusting gasket Ei7g A-D
B400.39.123-1 AR Adjusting gasket iz A-D
17 |B400.39.113-1 (FES Spacer sleeve 1 A-D
18 |D06-276-6212 K 6212 Bearing 6212 1 A-D

64




Fi; ?£31E6i FHE R PART NAME é&% GE&ﬁE.ITY REI\%A/\EI;KS
19 [BYU1004.39A.115/J | LRsh ek Left drive shaft housing 1 A-D
20 |D06-276-6213 A& 6213 Bearing 6213 1 A-D
21 |D07-13871-FB70X90X10F | i & fh J&= i %% ) [ Rotary shaft lip seals 2 A-D
22 |B400.39.105 THI R 2 s 4 Oil seal seat gasket 1 A-D
23 |B400.39.116 Y 35) JHE Oil seal seat 1 A-D
24 |D05-93-12 P 12 Washer 12 4 A-D
25 |[D01-5783-12X35 TEFE M12X35 Bolt m12x35 4 A-D
26 |BYE804N.39.118 IRA) Drive shaft 1 A-D

65




ST40-010 FEFEERL DK .
Steering hydraulic system Assemb |y @ # 545

i A
GENERALITY

A:YE704-N
B:YE804-N
C:YE704
D:YE8B04

#iE
REMARKS




Fi; Ii@gliﬁ\lﬁi SalEa PART NAME Q"I%;( GE&?ELITY REI\%A/\ERKS
1 |GB/T5783 ANTS A IRETM10X25 External hexagon screwM10X25| 4 A-D
2 C905-21 LE ) =5 Steering column assembly 1 A-D
3 |C905-023 LA EEAS Steering equipment 1 A-D
4 BYU1004.40A.102 T ) 2% [A] y 4=k Steering equipment connector 1 A-D
5 BYU1004.40.102 e m gk Steering equipment connector 2 2 A-D
6 |YU1004.40A.024 B ) 2% S AR Steering equipment oil inlet hose assembly 92 A-D
7 |YU1004.40A.015 ) A R Steering oil pipe assembly 1 A-D
8 |YU1004.40A.014 B ) A R Steering oil pipe assembly 1 A-D
9 |GB/T5783 AR 7S FIEETM10X30 External hexagon screwM10X30| 2 A-D
10 1504YZ.40.105 (= Pipe clamp 2 A-D
11 |YE804.40.060 T ) Y LR Y AR R Steering Cylinder hose assembly 2 A-D
12 |YE804.40.061 W AN R Gear pump outlet pipe weldment 1 A-D
13 |GB/T3754 HAEHSLALLS Compound Connector L15 1 A-D
14 |GB/T3733 L IKL15 Connector L15 1 A-D
15 |C901-F310-101 THIR Constant flow pump 1 A-D
16 |YE804.40.056 D EC IR AN B RS Gear pump oil suction pipe weldment 1 A-D

67




Fi; ?£§1EE§ FHE R PART NAME é&% GEI\%@E_ITY REI\%A/\}:RKS
17 |ZBJ15001 545 25-38 Clamp 25-38 2 A-D
18 [YU1004.40.105 KAt e Oil hose with cloth 1 A-D
19 |YU1004.40A.030 LA N =P Y5 Steering equipment oil return hose assembly 1 A-D
20 [160.40.010 ) 3% 1) A K Steering oil tank assembly 1 A-D
21 |YE804.40.111 AR Bracket 1 A-D
22 |GB/T5783 AN A IZETM8X20 External hexagon screw M8X20 2 A-D
23 |YU1004.40A.026 T o) 2R BE VS B Steering equipment oil inlet hose assembly 1 A-D
24 |1204.40.140 B Y Articulated bolt 3 A-D
25 |YU1004.40.101 B3k connector 1 A-D
26 |YE804.40.110 SR Bracket 1 A-D
27 |YE804.40.053 EP TS Pipe clamp Bracket 1 A-D

68




SENFER e
TR42-010 Transfer Case Assembly @) Uk B~ X

1% A
GENERALITY
A:YE704-N
B:YE804-N
10 16 C:YE704
15 L D: YE804
14 /
T 11(11A) 13 S
)0 ‘}
“‘ogliffl 33
32
31
29
#/iE
REMARKS

69



Fﬁ(;? Ii@glirﬁ\lﬁi SalEa PART NAME Q"I%;( GEIFE@%LITY REI\%A/\}:RKS
1 |GB/T 5783 PEAEMS X 25 Bolt M8 x 25 11 A-D
2 |GB/T93 8 Gasket 8 13 A-D
3 |404.42.146 I B AT JBE Meshing tooth holder 1 A-D
4 1404.42.102-3 H [A) 5 56 Intermediate gear shaft 1 A-D
5 1404.42.103-3A 1EHERS Thrust ring 1 A-D
6 |GB/T 276 Bl 6305 Bearing 6305 2 A-D
7 1404.42.125-2 A shFa TR [a s Transfer box intermediate gear 1 A-D
8 1554.38.134-2 IR Eshik%e (554) Front drive driving gear 1 A-D
8A 1404.38.134-2 IR EBh k% (404) Front drive driving gear 1 A-D
9 [404.42.103-3 TEHEER Thrust ring 1 A-D
10 |GB/T 119.2 FH10X 22 Pin 10x22 2 A-D
11 |YE804.42S5.101 IR TR (554) Transferring case housing 1 A-D

11A 1404.42.101-3 SEhFARAR (404) Transferring case housing 2 A-D
12 |YU1004.42.138 HIIRBN 4k X Front drive fork 1 A-D
13 |GB/T 879.1 BH5 X 24 Pin 5x24 1 A-D
14 |404.42.147 (RS Spacer 1 A-D
15 |GB/T 276 Hi 7K 6306 Bearing 6306 2 A-D
16 |YU1004.42.117 Ja K 5 After the bearing cover 1 A-D
17 |GB/T 3452.1 OBY% :4E]51. 5X 2. 65 O type seal ring 51.5 x 2.65 1 A-D
18 |YU1004.42.114 A AR 55 Before the bearing cover 1 A-D

70




}i; é@é{‘i{?\lﬁi FHE R PART NAME é&% GE&?E.ITY REI\%P/\}:RKS
19 |GB/T 9877.1 ek i B 25 B FEIFB30 X 52 X 10 [Rotating shaft lip sealing ring FB30X52X 10 1 A-D
20 |404.42.105A-1 53y 3 56 S S Transfer box output shaft 1 A-D
21 |404.42.148 [ -1 R A [ - Missing gear meshing sleeve| 1 A-D
22 1400.37.114 [ - R & [ - Missing gear bushing 1 A-D
23 |554.42.104-1 NENFE MBI ES (554) Transmission box driven gear 1 A-D

23A |404.42.104-1 DEFEMNBRES (404) Transmission box driven gear 1 A-D
24 |GB/T 93 £PE 10 Gasket 10 4 A-D
25 |[GB/T 5783 BEAEM10 X 35 Bolt M10 x 35 4 A-D
26 |GB/T 308 HERSG100b Steel ball 8 g100b 1 A-D
27 1400.38.186-1 TRATRY 5E v i Crawling gear locating spring 1 A-D
28 [404.42.156 2 Yal Gasket 1 A-D
29 [404.42.019 NI IR EAF Transfer box dial head welding parts 1 A-D
30 [GB/T 3452.1 0% 25 44 /B 15 X 2. 656G O-ring 15x 2.65g 2 A-D
31 1404.42.152 EIE & Front drive fork shaft 1 A-D
32 |EAA-20 HEEE20 Copper Leak Pad 20 1 A-D
33 |404.42.150 1 Blocking 1 A-D
34 |YES804.425.149 ik lE Transfer box side cover plate 1 A-D
35 [404.42.153 PRAZ AR The limit board 1 A-D
36 |GB/T 5783 BEFEMS X 30 Bolt M8x30 2 A-D
37 |GB/T 893.1 e 62 Retaining ring 52 1 A-D

71




Jr 5 YRS = o B i #iE
NO. ERP No. SRS PART NAME QTY |GENERALITY REMARKS
38 |GB/T 879 FH6x45 Pin 6x45 1 A-D

72




SEIFE S ;
TR42-020 Transfer Case Assembly @ # v
1 A
GENERALITY

A:YE704-N
B:YE804-N
C:YE704
D:YE804

-.p=4
REMARKS




Fi; ?S;r{?\lﬁi SalEa PART NAME éﬁ'l%;( GE&?ELITY REI\%A/\ERKS
1 1204.42.012A ATRE a4t Front drive handle coupling 1 A-D
2 |GB/T6170 BEHREM10 Nut M10 5 A-D
3 1404A.42.019 B35t 4o R S R Sealed liner assembly 1 A-D
4 YE804.42.018 BN IE -S4 Joystick welding parts 1 A-D

4A |YE804N.42.018 BN IR &4 Joystick welding parts 2 A-D
5 |JB/T 798 IEZEMI2X 1. 5 Screw M12 x 1.5 1 A-D
6 |GB/T848 HIE 12 Gasket 12 1 A-D
7 |GB/T 879.1 B8 X 30 Pin 8 x 30 1 A-D
8 |YU1004.42.017 R EA Rocker arm welding parts 1 A-D
9 |GB/T971 I8 Gasket 8 1 A-D
10 [160.21.107 BA AT R X Clutch push rod adjusting fork 1 A-D
11 |GBI/T 882 FHHHB8 X 35 Pin B8 x 35 1 A-D
12 |GB/T 91 3. 2X16 Pin 3.2 x16 1 A-D

74




S ENFE SRR y
TR42-030 Transfer Case Assembly @ & 7
18 A
GENERALITY

A:YE704-N
B:YE804-N
C:YE704
D:YE804

#iE
REMARKS




rfl(f é@glir{?\lﬁi SalEa PART NAME Q"I%;( GEI\%E@%LITY REI\%A/\ERKS
1 804.42.123 By Cover plate 1 A-D
2 |GB/T93 10 Gasket 10 14 A-D
3 |GB/T 5783 PEAEM10 X 30 Bolt M10x30 4 A-D
4 |YFX704.42.207 T EE Connect the spline sleeve 1 A-D
5 |GB/T 879.1 16 X 35 Pin 6 x 35 3 A-D
6 |GB/T 5783 BEFEM10 X 25 Bolt M10 x 25 2 A-D
7 |YE804.42.011-1 NI EREGF 1 Inner sheath welding part | 1 A-D
8 |YE804.42.019-1 [&] 2 PR IR -S4 Fixed seat welded parts 1 A-D
9 |GB/T 5783 BEFEM10 X 35 Bolt M10 x 35 4 A-D
10 |404.42.140-1 R Clamp 4 A-D
11 |404.42.013A [ 5 AR S Fixed seat welded parts 1 A-D
12 |YE804.42.106 GIREEE Before the drive shaft 1 A-D
13 |GB/T 3452.1 0% % ) BE158 X 3. 55 O-ring 58 x 3.55 4 A-D
14 |YU1004.42.012 & A BE514 Outer sheath welding part | 1 A-D
15 |GB/T 5783 BEFEMB X 20 Bolt M8 x 20 8 A-D
16 |GB/T 93 HES Gasket 8 8 A-D
17 |404.42.202-3 MR Bearing cover 2 A-D
18 |404.42.203 MK 55 AR Retaining ring 30 2 A-D
19 |GB/T 9877.1 T % l J= TR % 35 Bl FB40 X 55 X 8 |Rotating shaft lip sealing ring FB40x55x8 4 A-D
20 1404.42.207 TR Connect the spline sleeve 2 A-D

76




Fi; é@gi1jf\lﬁi FhEaH PART NAME é&% GEI\JIEIEHSE_ITY REI\%P/\EI;KS
21 |GB/T 276 746008 Bearing 6008 1 A-D
22 1YU1004.42.014 NI EREEMHT Inner sheath welding part 11 1 A-D
23 [404.42.201-1 oy 7 Bearing 1 A-D
24 |GB/T 898 BREFEM10 X 28 Stud M10 x 28 2 A-D
25 |[GB/T 6170 LESNATN) Nut M10 6 A-D
26 |JB/T 79401 FLE ARV AMI0O X 1 Straight-through oil injection cup M10x1 1 A-D
27 |YU1004.42.013 SMPEIRS L Outer sheath welding part 11 1 A-D
28 |404.42.204-1 JE AL 5l After the shaft 1 A-D
29 |[GB/T 5783 BEFEM10 X 20 Bolt M10 x 20 2 A-D

7




HllENER R IR Bk ‘

BR43-010 Brake and Operation Mechanism @ 5
88 A

GENERALITY

A:YE704-N
B:YE804-N
C:YE704
D:YE804

#iE
REMARKS

942 IRz

78



Fi; ?£§1Eﬁi FHE R PART NAME é&% GE&?E_ITY REI\%A/\}:RKS
1 GB/T7940.1 THAFM10x 1 Oil cup M10x%1 1 A-D
2 GB/T894.1 k825 Circlip 25 3 A-D
3 B160.43.112 4 Washer 3 A-D
4 |B550.43.012A 1 1) B B AR AR A A Right Pedal 1 A-D
5 |B550.43.011A T SRS A 1 Left Pedal 1 A-D
6 BYES804.43.102 i 21 A B Pedal Shaft 1 A-D
7 |GB/T879.3 £48x40 Pin 8x40 2 A-D
8 |[BYES804.43.012 IR IE S Left brake rocker arm weldment 1 A-D
9 |[B400E.43.201 HEH X Connecting fork 4 A-D
10 |GB/T882 HHiB10X30 Pin shaft b10x30 10 A-D
11 |GB/T97.1 #H10 Gasket 10 10 A-D
12 |GB/T91 43.2X20 Pin 3.2x20 10 A-D
13 |GB/T6170 IRREM10 Nut M10 4 A-D
14 [BYE804.43.108 I BBAT Brake rod 2 C-D

BYE804N.43.020 W BB AR A Brake rod weldment 2 A-B
15 |GB/T6170 RREM10 () Nut M10 (left) 2 A-D
16 |B400E.43.202 LTS Connecting fork 6 A-D
17 |GB/T894.1 46820 Retaining ring 20 2 A-D
18 |GB/T97.1 #5720 Gasket 20 2 A-D
19 |BYU1004.43.161 & (2021) Bushing (2021) 4 A-D

79




Fi; I?glir{?\lﬁi FhEaH PART NAME é&% GE&?E_ITY REI\%A/\}:RKS
20 |BYES804.43.013/T bk Y R Left brake rocker arm weldment 1 A-D
21 |BYE804.43.014/D eI B bR S AR Left brake transition rocker arm support 1 A-D
22 |BYES804.43.015/T A B 2 v R S 4 Right brake transition rocker arm support 1 A-D
23 |GB/T93 #JE10 Washer 10 10 A-D
24 |GB/T5783 I2FM10X30 Bolt m10x30 10 A-D
25 |BYES804.43.019/D GEIEOR AP S Brake pull rod weldment 2 A-D
26 |B400E.43.019-1 ) BB\ T A Brake control flexible shaft 1 A-D
27 |BYES804.43.023/T flshEEE 1 1 Brake rocker arm weldment | 2 A-D
28 |B400E.43.011-1/T i SR IR A 11 Brake rocker arm weldment |l 1 A-D
29 |B400E.43.119 1) 2l S A Brake pedal shaft 1 A-D
30 |[B700.21.137-2 BB A AR B4 5 Clutch pedal return spring 2 A-D
31 |BYES804.43.105/T fi5] %€ Fixed plate 2 C-D

BYE804N.43.028/T |4 il ah 58 HAR MR A 1F Right brake spring padeye weldment 1 A-B
32 |B400E.43.012-1/T il sh e B E A AFIT Brake rocker arm weldment |11 1 A-D
33 |B400.43.019-1 il B hr AR A Brake pull rod weldment 2 A-D
34 |GB/T5783 I AEM8X25 Bolt m8x25 1 A-D
35 |[GB/T93 #[58 Washer 8 1 A-D
36 |BYE804.43.029 T 1] B0y g 2t ] AR A A Brake flexible shaft fixing plate 1 C-D

BYYEB04N.43.029 |-l &l b [ e #R I8 A5 14 Brake flexible shaft fixing plate 1 A-B
37 |B250.43.030A TR Hard brake assembly 1 A-D
38 |BYES804.43.016A/T A5 ) Bl R RS A Right brake transition rocker arm weldment 1 A-D

80




HllENER R IR Bk

BR43-010 Brake and Operation Mechanism

A:YE704-N
B:YE804-N
C:YE704
D:YE804

i A
GENERALITY

#iF

REMARKS

@ #5645

81



Fi; ?Fjiﬁl\lﬁi SalEa PART NAME é&ﬁ GE&?ELITY RElﬁfRKs
1 |BYE804.43.017/T Jr WA A A Left crank weldment 1 A-D
2 |GB3452.1 O% % %} [120%2.65 O-ring 20%2.65 2 A-D
3 |B400.43.107 LHESS Sleeve 2 A-D
4 |B400.43.106-2 ek Block 2 A-D
5 |GBIT 894.1 P41 18 Circlip 18 2 A-D
6 [B400.43.109-1 Enlic] Washer 2 A-D
7 |GB3452.1 OFY % 4§ 618%2.65 O-ring 18%2.65 2 A-D
8 [B400.43.114A PR ES S Bush 2 A-D
9 [EAA-12 5 A EE12 Washer 12 2 A-D
10 |JB/T 798 12 IEM12x1.5 Bolt M12x1.5 2 A-D
11 |B650.43.121 il B 4 5 Left brake case 1 A-D
12 |B400E.43.011 il B 4 E v K Friction disc assy 4 A-D
13 |B400.43.105 BRAR Clapboard 2 A-D
14 |B400.43.103 7 | B R A Left pressure plate 1 A-D
15 |B400.43.102 EH Stopper 12 A-D
16 |GB/T 308 #{1K18.000 0G100 b Ball 18.000 0G100 b 12 A-D

82




75 Pk - . i 3 It
NO. ERP No. SRRl PART NAME QTY | GENERALITY REMARKS
17 |B400.43.104 15 il B R A Right pressure plate 1 A-D
18 [B650.43.122 ar bk T Righet brake case 1 A-D
19 |BYE804.43.018/T A AR A A Righet crank weldment 1 A-D

83




|23 595857
SA45-010 Seat Assembly

@ %545
iH R
GENERALITY

A:YE704-N
B:YE804-N
C:YE704
D:YE804

#iE
REMARKS

84



5 YIEMRY = , B 18 FH 4 Bt
NO. ERP No. SR PART NAME QTY | GENERALITY REMARKS
1 B800.44.010A JRE A S A Seat Assembly 1 A-D
2 |AQ-01 T Safety belt 1 A-D
3 D01-5783-12X35 12 M12X35 Bolt M12X35 4 A-D
4 D05-93-12 g 12 Washer 12 4 A-D
5 D05-97.1-12 g 12 Washer 12 4 A-D

85




RLIRBREREM .
RB46-010 Ride board and safety rack Assembly @ 3&5&’%—%

i A
GENERALITY

A:YE704-N
B:YES804-N

16 (15) 14

#iE
REMARKS

86



Fi; I?R%ﬁ\lﬁi FHE R PART NAME é&% GE&?E.ITY REI\%A/\}:RKS
1 |YE804N.45.011 eI Instrument set 1 C-D
2 |GB/T97.1 736 Washer,Plain 6 8 C-D
3 |GB/T93 G Washer,Spring 6 8 C-D
4 GB/818 + ARSI ETMBX30 Cross recessed pan head screw M6X30 8 C-D
5 1300.45.102 Iy i Bolt 4 C-D
6 1300.45.010-1 A8 AR Safety frame upper frame weldment 1 C-D
7 |GB/T97.1 S04 Washer,Plain 24 4 Cc-D
8 |GB/T93 P24 Washer,Spring 24 4 C-D
9 |GB/T6170 M24 12 K] Nut, M16 4 C-D
10 |YU1004.46A.011 EEERASMY Left brace pipe weldment 1 C-D
11 |GB/T97.1 416 Washer,Plain 16 16 C-D
12 |GB/T93 P16 Washer,Spring 16 16 C-D
13 |GB/T5782 12F2M16X120 Bolt, M16X120 4 C-D
14 |GB/T5783 12+2M14X50 Bolt, M14X50 4 C-D
15 |GB/T93 P4 Washer,Spring 14 8 C-D
16 |GB/T97.1 414 Washer,Plain 14 8 Cc-D
17 |GB/T5783 IZFEM8X30 Bolt, M8X30 8 C-D
18 |YE804.46.014-1 sl e i Non slip foot ladder 1 C-D
19 |GB/T97.1 SR Washer,Plain 8 12 C-D
20 |GB/T93 LTS Washer,Spring 8 12 C-D

87




Fi; é@i{ﬁi SalEa PART NAME Q"Iji;( GE&?ELITY REI\%A/\ERKS
21 |GB/T6170 M8z k] Nut, M8 12 C-D
22 |GB/T5783 IR #M10X30 Bolt, M10X30 16 C-D
23 |650.45.010A il = Damping pad 4 C-D
24 |YE804.46.062 Rl EES 4 Left front support weldment 1 C-D
25 |GB/T5783 IREM16X45 Bolt, M16X45 12 C-D
26 |GB/T93 FAFK]0 Washer,Spring 10 16 C-D
27 |GB/T6170 M1042 B] Nut, M10 16 C-D
28 11204.47.925 TE Fe Needle vibrator cushion block 4 C-D
29 |GB/T6170 M1442 B} Nut, M14 4 C-D
30 |YE804.45.063 AR RS Right front support weldment 1 C-D
31 |GB/T5782 IEEM14X130 Bolt, M16X130 4 C-D
32 |GB/T96.1 14 Washer,Plain 14 16 C-D
33 |YES804.46.020 e AA B IR &1 Seat plate weldment 1 C-D
34 |YES804.46.116 Hi b # Floor mat 1 C-D
35 |YE804.46.701 Hi bR # AR Floor mat pressing plate 2 C-D
36 |GB/819.1 AT SR ETMRX 30 Cross recessed countersunk head screw M8X30 8 C-D
37 |YU1004.45.061 HIG Y EEREESMH Right rear support weldment 8 C-D
38 |YU1004.45.062 EIGYEEREMH Left rear support weldment 1 C-D
39 1500C.47.022 T FE A 2H A2k Glass bolt assembly 6 C-D
40 |500C.47.131 e Front windshield 2 C-D

88




Fi; I?Siﬁ\l? SalEa PART NAME éﬁ'l%;( GE&?ELITY REI\%A/\ERKS
41 |GB/T5783 IR FEM8X45 Bolt, M8X45 2 C-D
42 |500C.47.015 JE R S R Rear view mirror assembly 2 C-D
43 1700.45.025-1 KPR Armrest 2 C-D
44 |1GB/819.1 A S B ETMEX 25 Cross recessed countersunk head screw M6X25 8 C-D
45 12004.45.439 A5 B2 AR Transmission cover pressing plate 1 C-D
46 |2004.45.621 AR AT 2R BB Gear lever shield 1 C-D
47 12004.45.105 RIEPY G 22 B E AR Shuttle dust cover pressing plate 1 C-D
48 12004.45.622 8| ] A N Shuttle dust cover 1 C-D
49 |YU1004.46A.012 HEERSE Right brace pipe weldment 1 C-D

89




Eé;gl%\ ¢ ¥
SR46-010 Safety rack Assembly @ 3&0@"%%

i A
GENERALITY

A:YE704-N
B:YES804-N

#iE
REMARKS

90



Fi; tl?gé/ﬁl\fi FhEaH PART NAME Q'-l%; GEI\JIEIEHSE_ITY RElﬁ/A/\ERKS
1 |YE804N.46.011 AR FHESE A Safety frame upper frame weldment| 1 A-B
2 GB/T5783 BEFEM14X40 Bolt, M14X40 12 A-B
3 |GB/T93 14 Washer,Spring 14 12 A-B
4 |GB/T97.1 P14 Washer,Plain 14 1 A-B
5 |YEB04N.46.012 RERLIRE 51 Beam weldment 1 A-B
6 |GB/T6170 B2 REM14 Nut,Lock M14 4 A-B
7 |YE804N.46.014 HEE R G Right brace pipe weldment 1 A-B
8 |GB/T93 16 Washer,Spring 16 4 A-B
9 GB/T5782 12F:M16X100 Bolt M14X40 4 A-B
10 |GB/T97.1 P12 Washer,Plain12 4 A-B
11 |GB/T93 12 Washer,Spring12 4 A-B
12 |GB/T5783 EFEM12X35 Bolt, M12X35 4 A-B
13 |YE804N.46.013 e E R E A Left brace pipe weldment 1 A-B

91




e AR 4 K "
RB46-010 Ride board Assembly @ xigceD

i A
GENERALITY

A:YE704-N
B:YES804-N

#iE
REMARKS

92



Fi; ?£g4jf\lﬁ§ FhEaH PART NAME é&% GEI\JIEIEHSE_ITY REI\%AERKS
1 |YE804N.46.034 ASHAT 7 2R Gear lever shield 1 A-B
2 |YE804N.46.117 I IRE Filler cap 1 A-B
3 |YE804N.46.033 JAE e Hb AR Seat floor 1 A-B
4 |YE804N.46.702 FRYTER Operating cover plate 1 A-B
5 |YE804N.46.701 AR AR Floor mat pressing plate 2 A-B
6 |YEB804N.46.116 Mo Floor mat 1 A-B
7 |700.45.025-1 TRF L Armrest 2 A-B
8 |YEB04N.46.041 FERPERIE 51 Left fender weldment 2 A-B
9 |GB/T971 P8 Washer,Plain 8 14 A-B
10 |GB/T93 8 Washer,Spring 8 14 A-B
11 |GB/T5783 EFEMBX25 Bolt, M8X25 14 A-B
12 |GB/T5783 XM 16X70 Bolt, M16X70 2 A-B
13 |GB/T97.1 P16 Washer,Plain16 18 A-B
14 |400E.47.014-1 [ipiEgiialkvi Non slip foot ladder 2 A-B
15 |GB/T5783 1 FEM16X40 Bolt, M16X40 12 A-B
16 |GB/T93 16 Washer,Spring 16 14 A-B
17 |GB/T6170 M 1615 £ Nut, M16 2 A-B
18 |YE804N.46.061 el PR IE AT Left front support weldment 1 A-B
19 |YE804N.46.062 LU SR A Right front support weldment 1 A-B
20 |500C.47.131 et Front windshield 1 A-B

93




Fi; Ii%gg4jf\lﬁg FhEaH PART NAME é&% GEI\JIEIEHSE_ITY REI\%P/\EI;KS
21 |YE804N.46.020 Fe ARG A Seat plate weldment 1 A-B
22 |GB/T6170 MBI R} Nut, M16 4 A-B
23 |GB/T93 G Washer,Spring 8 4 A-B
24 |YE804N.46.042 SRR AR 1 Right baffle weldment 1 A-B
25 |500C.47.015A JE LR S Rear view assembly 2 A-B
26 |GB/T5783 I M8X45 Bolt, M8X25 4 A-B
27 |GB/T97.1 P38 Washer,Plain16 4 A-B
28 |YE804N.46.235 Hi iR 75 4R Floor cover 1 A-B

94




ZENER LR ‘
BO-010 Bonnet Assembly @ ‘.& C@’%—%

i A
GENERALITY

A:YE704-N
B:YE804-N
C:YE704
D:YE804

#iE
REMARKS

942 IRz

95



Fi; ?£é1jf\jﬁg FhEaH PART NAME é&% GEI\JIEIEHI_\?E_ITY REI\%P/\ERKS
1 |B750.47.145 7 it B SRR Emblem 1 A-D
2 |B404C.47.037 Tl I 28 Front plate assembly 1 A-D
3 |300.47B.010 BB i i Cover lock assembly 2 A-D
4 |GB5783 M 10*40 Bolt M10x40 4 A-D

GB/T93 i 10 washer 10 4 A-D
5 |700.47.664 i rubber blanket 2 A-D
6 |GB/T5783 I FEM6*20 Bolt M6x%20 12 A-D
7 |GB/T97.1 P 6 Washer 6 12 A-D
8 |GB/T93 P 6 Washer 6 12 A-D
9 |GB/T6170 = FEMG Nut 6 12 A-D
10 |500D.47.085 R E AT Right stents weld 1 A-D
11 |GB/T97.1 M6 Washer 6 11 A-D
12 |GB/T5783 2 FEM6*20 Bolt M6x20 8 A-D
13 [500D.47.084 TSR A AT Left stents weld 1 A-D
14 |400N.47.103 BN Lock gusset plate 2 A-D
15 |B604C.47.017-1/T  |[HLEJEEF Hood Welds 1 A-D
16 |GB/T889.1 BZ IR REM8 Lock Nut M8 2 A-D
17 |D25-YQ10-175- AR Gas Spring 2 A-D
18 |BYE804.47.011/T  |WLEB4kE SRS & 1 Hood hinge support plate 1 A-D
19 [GB/T91 FF L554X25 Cotter pin 4X25 2 A-D

96




T 5 YIRS = ” s I A 1
NO. ERP No. SRRl PART NAME QTY |GENERALITY REMARKS
20 |GB/T971 . PE16 Washer 16 A-D
21 |B400.47.230/W HAhB16X75 Pin B16X75 A-D
22 |B184.47.501 Ja #E R % Rear packing rubber strip 1 A-D

97




SN\ 77 5 1
TR 'ln\\f
’m"
N,

@\

mERGERHR (—)
Electrical System Assembly( A)



Electrical System Assembly(A)

FE YRR w AR
Ser.No. ERP No. R Name %ty. eeﬁﬁjﬁv
1 C110-051 H AR B A(130) Combination instrument assembly 1 ABCDEFGH
1 C110-078B HEINFR Combination instrument assembly 1 ABCDEFGH
2 Vi AL 2% watch oil transducer 1 ABCDEFGH
3 BYE704.48.013A SEALER IR Engine barness assembly 1 ABCDEFGH
4 B Stater 1 ABCDEFGH
5 KB AL 8% Water temperature sensor 1 ABCDEFGH
6 C402-0041 K FFRTK290A Ignition Lock JK290A 1 ABCDEFGH
7 GB/T 818 BEETM5 X 10 Screw M5x10 5 ABCDEFGH
8 GB/T 93 85 Washer 5 5 ABCDEFGH
9 YE704.48.011E EE LR B Body harness assembly 1 ABCDEFGH
9 YE704.48.011F EHZLRERK Body harness assembly 1 ABCDEFGH
10 C302-037 PR R 5% Fuel sensor 1 ABCDEFGH
10  |C302-039 PRI RER Fuel sensor 1 ABCDEFGH
11 R SR Speed sensor 1 ABCDEFGH
12 [B300.48.027(L=860) |HEJFEEHFRXEAIHYLEL [cable 1 ABCDEFGH
13  (Z03-406 BB H Adjustable keeper 15 ABCDEFGH




Cont.Electrical System Assembly(A)

e Y = .

i & Name oo i
14 |GB/T 5783 HEARM6 X 20 Bolt M6x20 5 ABCDEFGH
15 |GB/T 93 #HE6 Washer 6 5 ABCDEFGH
16 |GB/T97.1 #E6 Washer 6 5 ABCDEFGH
17 |B160.48.130 2R R [ e Harness holde 5 ABCDEFGH
18 |C402-031 GRISSIES power supply switch 1 ABCDEFGH
19 |GB/T5783 BEHEMS X 80 Rubber ring 2 ABCDEFGH
20 |B300.48/.107 R EAE S Hexagon head bolt 1 ABCDEFGH
21 (GB/T6170 R REMS nutM$ 2 ABCDEFGH
22 |GB/T93 #PE8 Washer$8 9 ABCDEFGH
23 |GB/T97.1 HE8 Washer 9 ABCDEFGH
24 (B300.48.150A B R AR P AT Fender 1 ABCDEFGH
25 |GB/T6170 ¥2 M8 nutM8 4 ABCDEFGH
26 (C202-027 BIALAT van lamp 2 ABCDEFGH
26 (C809-002 BUDLIT van lamp 2 ABCDEFGH
27 |1C603-G31-750 EHEHh Battrey 1 ABCDEFGH
28 |B300.48.156 R latex mat 2 ABCDEFGH




& BBEREEH ()
Cont.Electrical System Assembly(A)

FS PRHKES = :

Ser.No. ERﬂP No. Ak Name %tf GEﬁﬁLTﬁY
29 |GB/T818 AL RIBETM6%16 Crose recessed pan head screw 4 ABCDEFGH
30 |GB/T6170 I BRI FIREEM6 Hexagon nut style 1 4 ABCDEFGH
31 (B400.48.027-1A HE R R 2R Ground wire for battery 1 ABCDEFGH
32 |GB/T 97.1 #HE10 Washer 10 3 ABCDEFGH
33 [C201-025/026 B RAT Front lamp unit assembly 1 ABCDEFGH
34 |[BX180.48.027C ERMEREELIFRESR Power source wire 1 ABCDEFGH
35 |GB/T 5783 BEAEMS X 20 Bolt M8x20 1 ABCDEFGH
36 [400N.47.102 R S TP e bracket jointing 2 ABCDEFGH
38 [B250.48.505 EREBRE connection latex cover 2 ABCDEFGH
39 |B400.48.305 w37 32 Bracket horn 1 ABCDEFGH
40 |C502-015 ) Q280-Horn 1 ABCDEFGH
41 [B400E.48.014E AR RV ER) Harness assembly front lamp 1 ABCDEFGH
42 |GB/T 5783 BEAEM10X 20 Bolt M10x20 3 ABCDEFGH
43 |GB/T 93 #HE10 Washer 10 3 ABCDEFGH
44 TR B Alternator 1 ABCDEFGH
45 |BYES04N.45.011 XRE & Panel assembly 1 ABCDEFGH




HERADK ()
Electrical System Assembly( B )



REBERGRM (D)

Electrical System Assembly(B)

Fe BRRES o o WE B
Ser.No. ERP No. Qty. GENERALITY
1 C703-006 o 2RE () Fuse box 1 ABCDEFGH
7 |C502-029 Ja B4k FaR Relay for starting 1 ABCDEFGH
8 B700.48.032 AR S Ry G o e Bracket assembly relay 1 ABCDEFGH
9 C501-001 FEH R4k 2% Main power source relay 4 ABCDEFGH
11 BSG163C-12V BN Yt 2% Electronic flasher 1 ABCDEFGH
12 GB/T97.1 .6 Wahser 6 8 ABCDEFGH
13 GB/T93 #E6 Washer 6 8 ABCDEFGH
14 GB/T 5783 BEAEM6 X 20 Bolt M6x20 8 ABCDEFGH
15 C203-016 JERIT B & Rear light assembly 1 ABCDEFGH
16 C202-015 JERIT B’ Rear tail lamp assembly 1 ABCDEFGH
17 GB/T 818 BE4TM5 X 35 Screw M5x35 3 ABCDEFGH
18 C604-014 JEEEEG R Socket rear trailer 1 ABCDEFGH
19 GB/T 971 #.PE 5 Washer 5 3 ABCDEFGH
20 GB/T 93 HHE5 Wahser 5 3 ABCDEFGH
21 |GB/T 6170 W BEM5 Nut M5 3 ABCDEFGH
22 B400E.48.016D A G R B R Harness assembly rear lamp 1 ABCDEFGH




& BRARGEM (D)
Cont.Electrical System Assembly(B)

FE ] BeRE o e HE wt

Ser.No. ERP No. Qty. GENERALITY
23 |B160.48.130A 2R TR X [ gk Harness tighten keeper 4 ABCDEFGH
24 [C402-036 BT FF o= Switch for brake lamp 1 ABCDEFGH
25 |GB/T5783 RN AR Hexagon nut style I 2 ABCDEFGH
26 |GB/T93 H#E Wabhser 1 ABCDEFGH
27 |B250.48.361 BEE TR clutch switch 1 ABCDEFGH
28 [B164Y.48.110 FESNERBL T R FE € &4 Bracket for brake lamp 1 ABCDEFGH
;9) B180.48D.040A-1 5+2ERFF % 5+2-function switch 1 iﬁgg;}:gi
31 |GB/T618 BR5TM5%25 Bolt M5X 25 4 ABCDEFGH
32 |B250.48.158-8 FFRIEER switch cartridge 1 ABCDEFGH
35 |B400E.48.015B EJEER Harness assembly rear lamp 1 ABCDEFGH




fﬂiﬁﬁ"ﬁi [y
FU50-010 Fuel Tank Assembly @ £ 545
B
GENERALITY

C:YE704
D:YE804

&
REMARKS

102



Fi; Ii%glidjlc\lﬁi SalEa PART NAME éﬁ'l%;( GE&?ELITY REI\%A/\ERKS
1 |GB/T6170 L SHATIS Nut M8 1 C-D
2 400.55.021A N 2 5 Respirator assembly 1 C-D
3 |GB/T6170 PEAEMS X 20 Bolt m8x20 1 C-D
4 |F13-040 M HEE SR E (B Oil resistant breather hose 1 C-D
5 |[YN1204.50.016 BT B Peryoleum pipeline assembly 1 C-D
6 |YN1204.50.021 Y AE B e AR Oil tank outlet pipe assembly 1 C-D
7 |YN1204.50.022 VA TR A e R Oil tank intlet pipe assembly 1 C-D
8 |GB/T845 TSk 5 BURETM5 X 10 Bolt m5x10 5 C-D
9 |GB/T93 #HpE5 Washer 5 5 C-D
10 |GB/T97.1 HPE5 Washer 6 5 C-D
11 |JB/T999 BEHEREAEMI4 X 1. 5 X 32 Bolt m14x1.5x32 1 C-D
12 ]500.80.106 Ak Air pipe connector 1 C-D
13 |D17-CU-14 A B 14 Washer 14 1 C-D
14 |ZBJ15001 M4t 13-20 Hose clamp 13-20 5 C-D
15 |YU1004.50.017 THI 8 R 7 2 Oil tank strap2 1 C-D
16 |YU1004.50.024 IR A s Oil suction pipe assembly 1 C-D
17 12004.50.251 T AR FL A e Oil tank fastening with rubber pad 2 C-D
18 |YU1004.50A.016 JHIFE R 7 1 Oil tank strap1 1 C-D
19 |GB/T93 10 Washer 10 2 C-D
20 |GB/T6170 TEREM10 Nut M10 2 C-D

103




Fi; Ii%glirﬁ\lﬁi SalEa PART NAME éﬁ'l%;( GE&?ELITY REI\%A/\ERKS
21 |YU1004.50A.010A VB MR RA s Rotational plastic oil tank assembly 1 C-D
22 [YU1004.50A.132 TH AR BT 4R Front baffle of oik tank 1 C-D
23 |GB/T5783 TEFEM10 X 25 Bolt m10x25 5 C-D
24 |GB/T93 P8 Washer 8 3 C-D
25 |YN1204.50.131 T FE ARG s T Oil tank rubber pad 2 C-D
26 |GB/T93 HIE 14 Washer 14 12 C-D
27 |GB/T5783 TEFEM14 X 30 Bolt m14x30 12 C-D
28 |YU1004.50.025 WAE N S 28 A4 Oil tank extenion bracker weldment 1 C-D
29 |YU1004.50A.133 TG G 4 HR Oil tank tailgate 1 C-D
30 |YU1004.50A.019 WA G AR S Oil tank rear bracket weldment 1 C-D
31 |YU1004.50A.018 WA R S 4R S Oil tank front bracket weldment 1 C-D

104




JHFE 2K -
FU50-010 Fuel Tank Assembly @ * 545

i A
GENERALITY

A:YE704-N
B:YE804-N

#iE
REMARKS

105



Fi; ?S;r{?\lﬁi SalEa PART NAME Q"I%;( GE&?ELITY REI\%A/\ERKS
1 B650.50.038-3/T e R Sy A i Right QOil tank bracket weldment 1 A-B
2 |GB/T93 #PE 10 Wahser 10 16 A-B
3 |GB/T5783 TEFEM10X 30 Bolt m10x30 6 A-B
4 |GB/T6170 BERIM10 Nut M10 2 A-B
5 |GB/T5783 TEFEM10X 15 Bolt m10x15 2 A-B
6 |B650.50.133 TH A ol R Oil tank damping pad 1 A-B
7 B650.50.134A-1 Vi Epu =g Oil tank connecting pipe 1 A-B
8 |D16-15001-25-38 M4 25-38 Hose clamp 25-38 2 A-B
9 B650.50.034A A FA AR S Right Oil tank weldment 1 A-B
10 |B650.50.014 Vi i G e Oil tank steel strip weldment 2 A-B
11 |B300.50.101-2 B e A Steel belt rubber pad 4 A-B
12 I S K Pipe gp-fuel transer 1 A-B
13 |B650.50.163 i Oil outlet pipe 1 A-B
15 |D17-CU-14 AR e Copper leak proof pad 6 A-B
16 |B300.50.153/W IR Hollow bolt 4 A-B
17 |B400E.50.110/W AR Pad 1 A-B
18 |GB/T5783 BZFEM10 X 30 Bolt m10x30 8 A-B
19 |GB/T889.1 BUSIREINS Nut M8 6 A-B
20 |B650.50.037A FrE S R A Left Oil tank bracket weldment 1 A-B
21 |B900.50.112 BNy e B Steel belt rubber pad 4 A-B

106




Fi; I?Siﬁ\f. SalEa PART NAME éﬁ'l%;( GE&?ELITY REI\%A/\ERKS
22 |B900.50.106 R Link pin 2 A-B
23 |GB/T97.1 #PE 10 Washer 10 2 A-B
24 |GB/T91 £43. 2X22 Pin 3.2x22 2 A-B
25 |B650.50.042 WA FLTH IR S Oil tank right cable tie weldment 1 A-B
26 |BYES804N.50.121 TR S 2R Oil tank bracket 1 A-B
27 |B900.50.107 iz Rubber pad 2 A-B
28 |B650.50.033D LE AR IR S Left Oil tank weldment 1 A-B
29 |B650.50.022 THAE SR Vent pipe assembly 1 A-B
30 |D16-15001-13-19 MFEfE13-19 Hose clamp 13-19 1 A-B
31 |B400.55.021A A Ry ) Breather assembly 1 A-B
32 |B550.50.041 A6 55 Tank cap 1 A-B

107




e RE SR
DB53-010 Tow-Bar Assembly

& A
GENERALITY

A:YE704N
B:YE804N

#ix

REMARKS

@ %545

108



Fi; I?R%ﬁ\lﬁi SalEa PART NAME éﬁ'l%;( GEI\%@%LITY REI\%A/\ERKS
1 |B160.35.012-1 o R (1D Weld,Pin 1 A-B
2 |BYE804N.53.016/T |#tif:+F a4 Tow-Bar 1 A-B
3 |B160.35.107 B A Pin,Spring 5 A-B
4 |GB/T971 P BE 30 Washer,Plain 30 4 A-B
5 BYE804N.53.011/T |A¥EHEMRIE S Bracket, Tow-Bar (Left) 1 A-B
6 |[GB/T119.2 [R] A48 12x26 Pin,Parallel 12x26 4 A-B
7 BYEB04N.53.012/T AR S Bracket,Tow-Bar (Right) 1 A-B
8 |GB/T97.1 “F-EJE 16 Washer,Plain 16 18 A-B
9 |GB/T5783 7N SRR AEM16x45 Bolt M16x45 18 A-B
10 |GB/T5783 7N KR AEM12x30 Bolt M12x30 2 A-B
11 |GB/T93 LS ] 12 Washer,Spring 12 8 A-B
12 |B650.54.019A-4/T R A A Bracket, Top Link 1 A-B
13 |BYE804N.53.102/T |Fif £tk Cover, Protector 1 A-B
14 |B700.53.201 7] 4 Pin 4 A-B
15 |GB/T5783 N SR IEAEM12X50 Bolt M12x50 6 A-B

109




A= E A y
HY55-010 Hydraulic Lift Assembly @ #5425
18 A
GENERALITY

A:YE704N
B:YE804N

- pE
REMARKS

110



Fi; Ii%gi{?\lﬁi FHE R PART NAME é&% GE&?E_ITY REI\%A/\}:RKS
1 GB/T5782 7N LR AEM1 23250 Bolt M12x250 1 A-B
2 |GB/T5782 7N LR AEM1 23260 Bolt M12x260 6 A-B
3 |GB/T93 RS ] 12 Washer,Spring 12 14 A-B
4 |BYE804N.55.010 VAR 595" Assy,Lift 1 A-B
5 |GB/T5783 INF SRR FEM1 2x45 Bolt M12x45 7 A-B
6 |GB/T97.1 “PEJE 24 Washer,Plain 24 2 A-B
7 |B160.35.107 0 0 Pin,Spring 4 A-B
8 |BYE804N.55.022 A EL R Assy,Hydraulic Cylinder 1 A-B
9 |GB/T971 S pE 27 Washer,Plain 27 2 A-B
10 [JB/T982 IH G5 P BB 18 Washer,Composite 18 18 A-B
11 |B900.58.090-1 Bk Jonit 2 A-B
12 |BYE804N.55.028 yaEipam AN CIP k= ey ic Pipe,Return 1 A-B
13 [JB/T6013 BB FEM18x1. 5 Bolt,Hinge M18x1.5 4 A-B
14 |BYE804N.55.026 A BT I EL3E I A A Pipe,Inlet 1 A-B
15 |BYE804N.55.025 TR FFMEL M S Pipe,Inlet 1 A-B
16 |BYES804N.55.027 FERREFFIMEL E B A Pipe,Return 1 A-B
17 |BYE804N.55.021 e ML S % Assy,Hydraulic Cylinder 1 A-B
18 |JB/T982 IH G5 s BB 20 Washer,Composite 20 2 A-B
19 [C903-101A % it i A 11 Valve,Lock 1 A-B
20 |[BYE804N.55.105 —EE L Union Tee 1 A-B

111




Fi; ?£g1jf\lﬁ§ FhEaH PART NAME éﬁ?ﬁ GE&?E_ITY RElﬁ/A/\ERKS
21 [JB/ZQ4770 T IR ZEM18x1. 5 Plug 1 A-B
22 |BYE804N.55.103 B Block,Jonit 1 A-B
23 |BYE804N.55.102 B IEAEM18x1. 5x50 Bolt,Hinge M18x1.5x50 2 A-B
24 |BYE804N.55.104 BARZIEHEM18x1. 5x62 Bolt,Hinge M18x1.5x62 1 A-B
25 |JB/T982 HEFEH 14 Washer,Composite 14 2 A-B
26 |B600C.50.025 LETpl: K=Y Pipe 1 A-B
27 |JB/T6013 B EM14x1. 5 Bolt,Hinge M14x1.5 1 A-B

112




AT EK ;
HY55-010 Lifter Assembly @ 1&0@"%%
BN
GENERALITY

A:YE704-N
B:YE804-N
C:YE704
D:YE804

#iE
REMARKS

PU4C IRz

113



Fi; ?£é4jf\lﬁ§ FhEaH PART NAME Q"l% GEI\JIEIEHSE_ITY REI\%P{\ERKS
1 D01-5783-8X20 2 M8X20 Bolt M8X20 2 C-D
2 D05-93-08D ]k 8 Washer 8 2 C-D
3 |B550.35.023 THIRL B e A Cylinder pin shaft weldment 2 Cc-D
4 |B900.56.105 R 11 Spring locking pin I 2 C-D
5 |B650.54.012A-1 V0 I Hydraulic cylinder 2 Cc-D
6 D16-15001-17-32 k4 17-32 Throat hoop 17-32 2 C-D
7 |B400.37S.352 AR AR I E Transmission breather 1 Cc-D
8 BYU1004.55.011 HR Oil dipstick 1 C-D
9 |D17-982-14 HEENE 14 Combination washer 14 1 C-D
10 |B400.37S.050A AR RS Vent plug weldment 1 Cc-D
11 |D17-982-24 HEHE 24 Combination washer 24 1 C-D
12 |D01-5782-12X55-8.8 |[#Zt: M12X55-8.8 Bolt m12x55-8.8 2 C-D
13 |D05-93-12D P 12 Washer 12 7 C-D
14 |D01-5783-12X45-8.8 |#Zt: M12X45-8.8 Bolt m12x45-8.8 5 C-D
15 |D03-6170-14 L M14 Nut M14 7 C-D
16 |D05-93-14D P 14 Washer 14 7 C-D
17 |D04-899-14X45-8.8 |iZfE AM14-M14X45-8.8 Stud am14-m14x45-8.8 7 C-D
18 |BYU1004.55.101 Jny O 5E Filler cap 1 C-D
19 |D17-982-36 H & Bl 36 Combination washer 36 1 C-D
20 [BYU1004.55.010 TR Lifter 1 C-D

114




ERIAF
TL56-010 Top Link

@ #4543

10
11
12

13
\ 14

i A
GENERALITY

A:YE704N
B:YE804N

- pE
REMARKS

115



Fi; ?£g4jf\lﬁ§ FhEaH PART NAME é&% GE&HSE_ITY REI\%P/\ERKS

B550.56.011-1 ARy 5T Assy Link,Top 1 A-B
1 B900.56.146 R R Pin,Top Link Rear 1 A-B
2 |GB/T93 RS ] 8 Washer,Spring 8 2 A-B
3 |GB/T5783 75 K IR MBx 35 Bolt M8x35 2 A-B
4 |BYN1204.56.118 HH Support, Top Link 1 A-B
5 1B250.56.124/D FEH [E 72 B Holder,Top Link 1 A-B
6 |GB/T97.1 “PEJES Washer,Plain 8 8 A-B
7 |GB/TA1 FF I 442x16 Pin,Split 2x16 1 A-B
8 |B160.56.014 B A AR Pin,Set 1 A-B
9 |B550.56.026 AR R AT R R Comp.Link,Top Front 1 A-B
10 |B550.56.018-1 VAT AR S A Sleeve, Top Link 1 A-B
11 |JB/T7940.1 HAM10x1 Nipple,Grease M10x1 1 A-B
12 |B900.56.028 R AT I R T REAT S R Comp.Link,Top Rear 1 A-B
13 |B900.56.029-1 AT G R M s B [Assy Pin, Top Link 1 A-B
14 |GB/T6170 N FAIEREM30x3 Nut M30x3 1 A-B

116




THIHT ;
LL56-020 Lower Link Assembly @ ‘.% 0@"%%
18 A
GENERALITY

A:YE704N
B:YE804N

- pE
REMARKS

117



Fi; ?£§1Eﬁi SalEa PART NAME é&ﬁ GE&?E_ITY REI\%A/\ERKS
1 |GB/T5783 7N A SR IEAEM16x40 Bolt M16x40 4 A-B
2 |GB/T93 R 0] 16 Washer,Spring 16 4 A-B
3 |BYES804N.56.020/T (PR sk A5 i o PEAe &1 Bracket,CHE.Chain RH 1 A-B
4 |BYES804N.56.103 SES Sleeve 2 A-B
5 |BYES804N.56.014 Ry y e COMP Link,Lower RH 1 A-B
6 |[B250.56.124 ThiMFon Spring,Lower Link 1 A-B
7 |BYE804N.56.013 fe A COMP.Link,Lower LH 1 A-B
8 |BYES04N.56.019/T  |[R ikt A [l 52 HE I8 & 1 Bracket,CHE.Chain LH 1 A-B
9 |GB/T91 IF 45540 Pin,Split 5x40 2 A-B
10 |GB/T9459 7N FA TT RS IR REM24 Nut 24 2 A-B
11 |BYE804N.56.105 [ 5 %l Shaft,Fixed 1 A-B

118




IRALAT .

CC56-030 Check Chain @ %545
iH R

GENERALITY

~

b
A
VO NOOAWN =

A:YE704N
B:YE804N

ey \

- pE
REMARKS

119



Fi; ?Fjlirﬁl\lﬁi SalEa PART NAME éﬁﬁ GE&?ELITY REI\%A/\ERKS

BYE804N.56.017 BRAL TS Assy Chain,Check 2 A-B
1 |BYE804N.56.028 PR A FF 5 4F Rod,Guide 2 A-B
2 |GB/T882 M 14x60 Pin,Clevis 14x60 2 A-B
3 |GB/T97.1 “PEE 14 Washer,Plain 14 2 A-B
4 |GB/T4329 FPERS 4xT5 Pin,Set 2 A-B
5 |BYE804N.56.171 BRA G Turnbuckle 2 A-B
6 |GB/T6170 7N FIERIM27 Nut M27 2 A-B
7 |BYE804N.56.029 TR R S Rod,Adjust 2 A-B
8 |GB/T6170 75 FIERIM20 Nut M20 2 A-B
9 |GB/T93 S T B 20 Washer,Spring 20 2 A-B

120




18

GENERALITY

- pad

A:YE704N
B:YE804N
REMARKS

@ %545

1R

LR56-040 Lift Rod

~— N < 0O~ 000

~— -

N
<C

121




Fi; ?Fjiﬁr\lﬁi SalEa PART NAME éﬁﬁ GEI\JJEEHSEUTY REI\%A/\ERKS

BYE804N.56.012 PETHAE A1 Assy Rod,Lift 2 A-B
1 |GB/T882 Bih24x100 Pin,Clevis 24x100 2 A-B
2 |BYE804N.56.025 FETHIF B LIRS Fork,Lift Rod 2 A-B
3 |GB/T97.1 “PEJE 24 Washer,Plain 24 2 A-B
4 |GB/T4329 B 5x105 Pin,Set 4 A-B
5 |GB/T6171 7N FIEREM30%2 Nut M30x2 2 A-B
6 [JB/T7940.1 THAMML0x 1 Nipple,Grease 2 A-B
7 |BYE804N.56.024 FETFAT M 5 A Assy Sleeve,Lift Rod 2 A-B
8 |GB/T6171 N AIERIM30x2 (2 i) Nut M30x2-LH 2 A-B
9 |BYE804N.56.026 T T ks A Fork,Lift Rod 2 A-B
10 |GB/T882 B#h22x90 Pin,Clevis 22x90 2 A-B
11 |GB/T97.1 “PEJE 22 Washer,Plain 22 2 A-B

122




A .
UL56-010 Upper Link @ %545
iH R
GENERALITY

C:YE704
D:YE804

#iE
REMARKS

123



Ii%ggﬁ\lﬁg FhEaH PART NAME é&% GEI\JIEIEHS:L%LITY REMARKS

B550.56.011-1 R R AR Top link assembly 1 C-D
1 D03-889-M6 H SEEE Mo Self-tightening nut M6 1 C-D
2 B550.56.202 A=) Pull hook 1 C-D
3 |B160.56.014 B A K Lock pin assembly 1 Cc-D
4 |[B550.56.026 R AT RV A Front pull rod front adjusting lever assembly| 1 C-D
5 [B900.56.146 R R Upper pull rod rear pin 1 C-D
6 |B550.56.018-1 W TIRE AR S Adjusting Solenoid Handle Welding Joint | 1 c-D
7 |D11-7940.1-10X1 A M10X1 Oil Cup M10X1 1 C-D
8 |D03-6170-30X3 BEEE M30X3 Nut M30X3 1 C-D
9 B900.56.028 ER AT S VRS R Upper pull rod rear adjusting screw assembly 1 C-D
10 [B900.56.029-1 RS Y KR Upper tie rod rear connection lock pin assembly 1 C-D

124




AT .
LL56-020 Lower Link @ %545

i A
GENERALITY

C:YE704
D:YE804

#iE
REMARKS

125



Fi; Ii%glir1jf\lﬁi SalEa PART NAME éﬁ'l%;( GEI\JIEI;§ELITY REI\%A/\ERKS
1 |B900.56.102 B A Spring latch 2 C-D
2 |B900.56.106 it Pin shaft 2 C-D
3 B900.56.107-1 FRASAF =7 28 Limit bar support 2 C-D
4 B550.56.028 A FRiAF SR Right lower pull rod assembly 1 C-D
5 D05-93-16D P 16 Washer 16 4 C-D
6 [D01-5783-16X45 2R M16X45 Bolt M16X45 4 C-D
7 B160.56.223 N R Lower Tie Rod Spring 1 C-D
8 |B160.56.014 BN A K Lock Pin Assembly 2 C-D
9 B550.56.024 R R Left lower pull rod assembly 1 C-D

126




PRAL 5% ;
LA56-030 Lateral ‘Stabilizing Chain @ %545
iH R
GENERALITY
C:YE704
] e D:YE804
(D
ﬁ/z " -
D LY
N =
3
- 4
<3S 5
(625
=F
! 6 REMARKS

127




Fi; Ii%glir{?\lﬁi SalEa PART NAME éﬁ'l%;( GE&?ELITY REI\%A(ERKS

B550.56.040 PR AV % 2 B Limit chain assembly 2 C-D
1 B160.56.118-1 FRiAT G A Rear connecting pin of upper tie rod 2 C-D
2 |B160.56.014 B A S Ak Lock Pin Assembly 2 C-D
3 [D09-91-3.2X20 B 3. 2x20 Pin 3.2x20 2 C-D
4 D05-97.1-12 P 12 Washer 12 2 C-D
5 B550.56.126 MR A 45 P Zh AR Limit chain oscillating plate 2 C-D
6 [D09-882-12X45 BHHh B12x45 Pin shaft B12x45 2 C-D
7 |B550.56.128-1 PRAA Limit bar 2 C-D
8 |B184.56.102 PERBE (D Spring latch (1) 2 Cc-D
9 |D05-96-12 g 12 Washer 12 2 C-D
10 |D09-882-12X45 B B12x45 Pin shaft B12x45 2 C-D
11 |B550.56.039 R AT SR E 1 Limit rod conduit welded joint 2 C-D
12 |D03-6176-M24X2 TEEE M24X2 Nut M24X2 2 C-D
13 |B550.56.129 AT Adjusting screw 2 C-D
14 |BYES804.56.022 R BE R MR & 1 Limitat chain fixing plate 2 C-D

128




FRAT .
TR56-040 Tie Rod @ %545
1B M
GENERALITY

C:YE704
D:YE804

#iE
REMARKS

129



Fi; ?S§1EE§ SalEa PART NAME éﬁ'l%;( GE&?ELITY REI\%A/\ERKS

B550.56.010-2A FHLFT S % Cable rod assembly 2 C-D
1 |B900.56.105 PR T Spring latch Il 2 C-D
2 |D05-97.1-24 SPEARE 24 Flat washer 24 2 C-D
3 |B550.56.141 K Hhy Pin shaft 2 C-D
4 [B550.56.023-2 BR A B LIRS Welded joint of fork head on cable rod 2 C-D
5 [D03-6176-M30X3 TEEE M30X3 Nut M30X3 2 C-D
6 B550.56.021-3A TR 1R A4 Lifting rod screw welded joint 2 C-D
7 [D11-7940.1-10X1 AL M10X1 Oil Cup M10X1 2 C-D
8 |D03-6176-M30X3 (A1) |#ER} M30X3 (/) Nut M30X3 (LH) 2 C-D
9 B550.56.022-1A NESNIBEIN A s Sliding fork head welded joint 2 C-D
10 |B160.56.014 PSR BES 1T Spring latch Il 2 Cc-D
11 |B550.56.042A PTG BE 1R & Rear coupling pin welded joint of lifting lever 2 C-D
12 |B550.56.204A Oy Shim 2 C-D

130




12T 38 L
PP58-010  Lift Hydraylic Pipe Assembly W + 5422

i A
GENERALITY

A:JM704N
B: JM804N

- pE
REMARKS

131



}i; é@é{‘i{?\lﬁi FhEaH PART NAME Q"I% GE&?E.ITY REI\%P/\}:RKS
1 GB/T5782 7N S IR MBx 45 Bolt M8x45 A-B
2 |GB/T93 RS ] 8 Washer,Spring 8 15 A-B
3 |B650.54.066 HhE & &1 Pipe,Outlet 1 A-B
4 |GB/T3452.1 OJEI# 19x2. 65 O Ring 19x2.65 1 A-B
5 [C901-F314-003A wHeIR (314, Aojig, {edk)  |Pump Hydraulic 1 A-B
6 |GB/T3452.1 OJEIE 12. 5x2. 65 O Ring 12.5x2.65 2 A-B
7 B650.54.067 HH VR SRR Pipe,Outlet 1 A-B
8 |GB/T3452.1 OEREl21. 2x2. 65 O Ring 21.2x2.65 1 A-B
9 |B650.54.023A BB RS (1) Pipe,Inlet 1 A-B
10 |JB/T8870 M4 D32 Clamp,Hose 32 4 A-B
11 [B650.54.502 i Pipe, Inlet 1 A-B
12 |B650.54.045B/T VEVH 2 S R AR At Bracket, Oil Filter 1 A-B
13 |GB/T5783 7N A IR AEMB8X 20 Bolt M8x20 2 A-B
14 |B650.54.042A I35 3 S A Joint, Inlet Pipe 1 A-B
15 |GB/T5783 N IEFEMBX 25 Bolt M8x25 4 A-B
16 |GB/T3452.1 O£ 32. 5x2. 65 O Ring 32.5x2.65 1 A-B
17 |B900.58.028 VETH A A AR Assy, il Filter 1 A-B
18 |GB/T5783 7N A SR FEM14x30 Bolt M14x30 2 A-B
19 |GB/T93 AR 14 Washer,Spring 14 2 A-B
20 |[B700.58.105A S Am B Pipe 1 A-B

132




12T 38 L
PP58-010  Lift Hydraylic Pipe Assembly W + 5422

i A
GENERALITY

A:JM704N
B: JM804N

- pE
REMARKS

133



Fi; ?£§1Eﬁ§ FHE R PART NAME é&% GE&?E_ITY REI\%P/\}:RKS
21 |BYE804N.58.017/D | B&iRdtymE 18418 Pipe,Valve Inlet 1 A-B
22 |GB/T5783 NS IEFEMEx35 Bolt M6x35 2 A-B
23 |B650.54.034A W S5 E Stay,Pipe 3 A-B
24 |B650.54.021A-3 PR R G Pipe,Pump Inlet 1 A-B
25 |GB/T93 S B 6 Washer,Spring 6 2 A-B
26 |GB/T6170 Vaviik 3831 Nut M6 2 A-B
27 |GB/T5783 N A IEAEM10x25 Bolt M10x25 3 A-B
28 |GB/T93 FAEEEAPE 10 Washer,Spring 10 3 A-B
29 |B650.54.065 R S AR A Bracket,Hydraulic Pipe 1 A-B
30 |B650.54.049A ZOIRFEM27x 1. 5x63 Bolt,Hinge M27x1.5x63 1 A-B
31 |JB/T982 0 & B 27 Washer,Composite 27 3 A-B
32 |BYE804N.58.018 [l B A Pipe,Return 1 A-B
33 |GB/T3452.1 0/ P8l 28x2. 65 O Ring 28x2.65 1 A-B
34 |B650.54.048A (FES Space 1 A-B
35 |BYE804N.58.020/T |3 im 7 25 &4 Bracket,Valve 1 A-B
36 |JB/T982 oA B HE 22 Washer,Composite 22 4 A-B
37 |JB/T6013 BAZEEM22x 1. 5 Bolt,Hinge M22x1.5 1 A-B
38 [C904-002B-02 Pt iRk (NPT1/2) Connector,Quick 4 A-B
39 |B900.58.091-1 'B&?ﬁ%i\%%% Jonit,Pipe 4 A-B
40 [JB/T982 H & 25 b 3 E 18 Washer,Composite 18 2 A-B

134




12T 38 L
PP58-010  Lift Hydraylic Pipe Assembly W + 5422

i A
GENERALITY

A:JM704N
B: JM804N

- pE
REMARKS

135



P 5 Pk - - Ko i HVE
NO. ERP No. S PART NAME QTY | GENERALITY REMARKS
41 [C903-043C £ P& I =R Assy Valve,Control 1 A-B
42 |GB/T5783 75 L IE M8 x65 Bolt M8x65 3 A-B
43 |B160.54.222 P Sk (D Cap, Dust(Blue) 2 A-B
44 [B160.54.222(G) Pl Sk A (SR Cap, Dust(Green) 2 A-B

136




TR X ;
PP58-020 Lift Control Assembly @ ®igpD

i A
GENERALITY

A:YE704N
B:YE804N

- pE
REMARKS

137



Fi; ?}{%ﬁfi FhEaH PART NAME é&% GEI\Jlﬁlgﬁ:%LITY REI\%P/\}:RKS
1 GB/T91 FFIT451. 6x12 Pin,Split 1.6x12 15 A-B
2 |GB/T97.1 P[] 6 Washer,Plain 6 3 A-B
3 |BYS454.58A.415/D |BEEhiR Metal,Connect 6 A-B
4 |GB/T971 TS Washer,Plain 8 9 A-B
5 |BYES804N.58.102/D |% ¥ w2tk Fitting,Metal 3 A-B
6 |GB/T882 FHHh6x25 Pin,Clevis 6x25 9 A-B
7 |BYE8B04N.58.021/D  |HfEhiFFHE &4 Rod 3 A-B
8 |GB/T889.1 H SR EIM10 Nut,Lock M10 2 A-B
9 |[GB/T96.1 “PEE 10 Washer,Plain 10 2 A-B
10 |BYE804N.58.022/D  |rf|) 42 1 18 &1 Arm,Transmit 1 A-B
11 |BYS454.29.172/J & Bush 9 A-B
12 |GB/T97.1 “PEE 14 Washer,Plain 14 2 A-B
13 |GB/T889.1 H S IR RIS Nut,Lock M8 3 A-B
14 |BYE804N.58.023/D || 4R o4t &1 Arm,Transmit 1 A-B
15 |B254Y.58.029 J A BRSk Ball,Link 3 A-B
16 |[GB/T6170 7N BRRENS Nut M8 3 A-B
17 |BYE804N.58.027/D |HERifTHE &4 Rod 3 A-B
18 |BYEB04N.58.024/D  |rh|i#Z s 3 & 1F Arm,Transmit 1 A-B
19 |BYE804N.58.025/T =R (] pongs Ay GREA Y S Bracket, Transmit Arm 1 A-B
20 |[GB/T5783 7N KR AEMBX 25 Bolt M8x25 7 A-B

138




TR X ;
PP58-020 Lift Control Assembly @ ®igpD

i A
GENERALITY

A:YE704N
B:YE804N

- pE
REMARKS

139



Fi; ?Fjiﬁl\lﬁi SalEa PART NAME é&ﬁ GE&?E_ITY RElﬁfRKs
21 |GB/T93 RS ] 8 Washer,Spring 8 7 A-B
22 |BYE804N.58.028-1/T |V&JE#EHAF L 218544 Bracket,Valve Control Lever 1 A-B
23 [BYE804N.58.104/D |45%#15 Pin 15 1 A-B
24 |BYEB04N.58.033/D | [&% 208 &k Lever,Valve Control 1 A-B
25 |BYE804N.58.032/D |3/ % H AT 112 &1 Lever,Valve Control 1 A-B
26 |BYE804N.58.031/D |29\ 1R &4 Lever,Valve Control 1 A-B
27 |GB/T819.1 RS IBET M5 x 14 Screw M5x14 3 A-B
28 [BYE804N.58.106 PETFFAR Grip,Lever 1 A-B
29 |BYES804N.58.107 BRI GEED Grip,Lever(Blue) 1 A-B
30 |[BYE804N.58.108 WER A (SR Grip,Lever(Green) 1 A-B

140




A FIEN M R RS AR ;
LI58-010  Lifting and power take-off hydraulic system Assemb |y @ #5425

i A
GENERALITY

C:YE704
D:YE804

#iE
REMARKS

141



Fi; ?géﬁ\lﬁg FhEaH PART NAME é&% GEI\JIEIEHSE_ITY REI\%P/\ERKS
1 |YU1004.58A.067 IIRiR=R SR s Refueling pipe weldment 1 C-D
2 YU1004.58A.045 Hh R E SRS A Gear pump connecting pipe weldment 1 C-D
3 |YN1204.58.113 e Pipe clamp 2 C-D
4 |GB/T5782 BE2FEM6x%50 External hexagon screwM6X50 2 C-D
5 |YU1004.58.031 V00 b A ] 0 S SRR G A Oil tank Clamp weldment 1 Cc-D
6 |YU1004.58.104 EP TS Pipe clamp Clamp 1 Cc-D
7 |YN1204.58.113 EPI Pipe clamp 2 C-D
8 |GB/T5782 B2FEM6x%50 External hexagon screwM6X50 2 C-D
9 |GB/T3737 #%3kL15 connector L15 1 C-D
10 |YE804.58A.053 WS IR H S R A Gear pump connecting pipe weldment| 1 C-D
11 |YN1204.58.131 HemIARIRAE MWL |Oil outlet flange 1 C-D
12 |GB/T70.1 W 7S IRETM8x25 Socket head cap screw M8X25 3 C-D
13 [YN1204.58.106 Rk connector 1 Cc-D
14 |C901-G316-001 WA Gear pump 1 C-D
15 |YUA1004.58.034 My B A4 Oil suction block weldment 1 C-D
16 |GB/T70.1 W 7S IRETM8x25 External hexagon screwM6X50 3 C-D
17 |YN1204.58.115 S P Sandwich oil hose 1 C-D
18 |YE804.58.055 W J AR A Oil suction pipe weldment 1 C-D
19 |YE804.58.056-1 WS e i 2% S BRI A A Oil suction filter bracket weldment| 1 C-D
20 |YN1204.58.012 W e st 84 suction filter assembly 1 C-D

142




fi; é@é%ﬁi SR PART NAME éﬁ{ﬁY GEI\Jl@E}EE_ITY REI\%A{\IER’KS
21 |YN1204.58.115 i IR Sandwich oil hose 1 C-D
22 |YU1004. 58A. 033 &1 Bandage 2 Cc-D
23 |GB/T6170 eSS Nut M8 2 C-D
24 [YU1004. 58A. 013-1 M aRER RSy Hydraulic oil tank assembly 1 C-D
25 [YU1004. 58A. 030 A SRR A1 0il tank Clamp weldment 2 C-D
26 [YU1004.58. 112 T YA ] S S 4R 0il tank clamp 2 C-D

143




RN N5 R G B A ;
LI58-020  Lifting and power take-off hydraulic system Assemb |y @ ‘4& Y

i A
GENERALITY

C:YE704
D:YE804

#iE
REMARKS

144



Fi; ?£é4jlc\lﬁ§ FhEaH PART NAME é&% GEI\JIEIEHI_\?E_ITY REI\%P/\ERKS
1 [C904-002B-02 Pt kB Quick change connector 4 C-D
2 |Yyu1004.58.108 ISI/SEES NG Connector 2 C-D
3 |YU1004.58.107 PR (B Connector 2 Cc-D
4 |GB/T5783 AN IRETM12X25 External hexagon screw M12X25| 3 C-D
5 |YU1004.58A.037 % % 1 HR R SRR Multi way valve oil outlet hose assembly| 2 C-D
6 [C903-025A % % IR Multi way valve 1 C-D
7 |YU1004.58.101 % P 1) ] 7 B Multi way valve fixing plate 1 C-D
8 [YU1004.58A.040 HERL A (KO Pusf-pull flexible shaft 2 C-D
9  |YU1004.58A.057 LR R (D Pusf-pull flexible shaft 1 c-D
10 |[GB/T5783 AN FIEETM10X25 External hexagon screw M10X25| 4 C-D
11 |YE804.58.120 X4 Baacket 1 C-D
12 |YU1004.58A.046 2 % IR S R SRR Multi way valve oil inlet hose assembly 1 C-D
13 |YU1004.58A.034 2 1% 18] TR VR 2 B Multi way valve oil inlet hose assembly | 1 C-D
14 |YU1004.58A.023 VT 0 S il Cylinder hose oil inlet assembly| 4 C-D
15 [YU1004.58A.055 B Baacket 1 C-D
16 |YE804.55.011 TH T Cylinder 1 C-D
17 |GB/T5783 HR7N FHIEETM12X25 External hexagon screw M12X25| 4 C-D
18 [YU1004.58A.056 HeEhsk connector 2 Cc-D
19 |YE804.55.010 THI L Cylinder 1 C-D

145




SRR .
AB80-001 Air Brake Assembly @ * 545

i A
GENERALITY

A:YE704-N
B:YE804-N

- pE
REMARKS

146



Fi; ?£§1EE§ SalEa PART NAME éﬁ'l%;( GE&?ELITY REI\%A/\ERKS
1 |B550.80.105 AR E Rk Air pump pipe ball joint 2 A-B
2 |B180.80.102 KRG G Connecting nut of air pump pipe 2 A-B
3 D16-15001-13-20 MEddE 13-20 Hose clamp 13-20 4 A-B
4 |GB/T7128 HIEIE &9 Brake hose ¢ 9 ¥dE A-B
5 BYU1004.80.010 S FE RS Air receiver weldment 1 A-B
6 |B180.80.028 24 IR S Safety valve assembly 1 A-B
7 |D16-15001-13-20 MEfE 13-20 Hose clamp 13-20 4 A-B
8 B550.80.017 B ER S Outlet pipe weldment 1 A-B
9 [D09-91-3.2X16 JFE4H 3. 2X16 Split pin 3.2x16 1 A-B
10 |BYE804N.80.013 P AR S Air brake lever weldment 2 A-B
11 |GB/T 95 #PE 10 Washer 10 2 A-B
12 |B180.80.207 B3k Aluminum pad 6 A-B
13 |B180.80.022 A 3 IR B AR Air brake valve assembly 1 A-B
14 |D01-5783-12X25 IEFE M12X25 Bolt m12x25 4 A-B
15 |D05-93-12 HpE 12 Washer 12 4 A-B
16 |YE804N.80.011 3 % =7 41 Air brake bracket 1 A-B
17 |YE804N.80.500 X3k Fork head 1 A-B
18 |GB/T882 FHHIB8 X 30 pin B8x30 1 A-B
19 |GB/T 6170 BERE M10 nut 10 1 A-B
20 |D01-5783-8X35 B M8X35 Bolt m8x35 2 A-B

147




¥ 5 YA = ” o 18 M T
NO. ERP No. SRRl PART NAME QTY | GENERALITY REMARKS
21 |B550.80.106 gk Air pipe connector 2 A-B
22 |D01-5783-8X25 IEFE M8X25 Bolt m8x25 4 A-B
23 |D01-5783-8X20 H2FE M8X20 Bolt m8x20 4 A-B
24 |BYE804N.80.012 SEER YRS Welding of air tank bracket 1 A-B

148




AB80-001

SRR
Air Brake Assembly

@ %545

1011 1213

i A
GENERALITY

C;YE704
D;YE804

&
REMARKS

149



Fi; I?glirﬁ\lﬁi SalEa PART NAME éﬁ'l%;( GE&?ELITY REI\%A/\ERKS
1 |B550.80.105 AR E Rk Air pump pipe ball joint 2 C-D
2 |B180.80.102 KRG G Connecting nut of air pump pipe 2 C-D
3 D16-15001-13-20 MEddE 13-20 Hose clamp 13-20 4 C-D
4 |GB/T7128 HIEIE &9 Brake hose ¢ 9 Y g C-D
5 BYU1004.80.010 &S FE RS Air receiver weldment 1 C-D
6 |B180.80.028 24 IR e % Safety valve assembly 1 C-D
7 D05-93-8 #pE 8 Washer 8 6 C-D
8 [D09-91-3.2X16 R4 3. 2X16 Split pin 3.2x16 1 C-D
9 |GB/T882 FHHIB10X 30 pin B10x30 6 C-D
10 |D01-5783-8X35 I2FE M8X35 Bolt m8x35 2 C-D
11 |D01-5783-10X30 ke M10X30 Bolt m10x30 2 C-D
12 |D05-93-10 10 Washer 10 2 C-D
13 |YE804.80.017 2 1% =7 41 Air brake bracket 1 C-D
14 |B550.80.017 R EIEE Outlet pipe weldment 1 C-D
15 |B180.80.022 Sl =YY% Air brake valve assembly 1 C-D
16 |B404C.21.102 A AT Air brake lever 1 C-D
17 |GB/T 6170 BEEE M10 nut 10 1 C-D
18 |B160.21.107 BB AR HER T X Fork head 1 C-D
19 |B300.50.153 B Hinge bolt 3 C-D
20 (B180.80.207 GGEEE Aluminum pad 6 C-D

150




F g YIRS = » HE 18 FH 4 H/E
NO. ERP No. S PART NAME Q'TY |GENERALITY REMARKS
21 |B550.80.106 gk Air pipe connector 2 C-D
22 |BYU1004.80.031 SEER YRS Welding of air tank bracket 1 C-D
23 |D05-93-8 #pE 8 Washer 8 4 C-D
24 |D01-5783-8X35 I M8X35 Bolt m8x35 4 C-D

151




I & @ #5453
| P$EF 7S REH 85 i &t
IP Hammer Circlip Pliers Carp Pliers
G199-011-1.0 G199-037 G199-076
HLEHE79-1 400GETHIHE 108+Fi

Machine Oil Gun 79-1

G107-02-79-1

400G Butter Gun

G107-03-002

Bottle Opener

S

G104-02-10

6SANER

6mm Inner Hexagonal Wrench

)

G101-5356-06

85 A7 IR

8mm Inner Hexagonal Wrench

G101-5356-08

WL SRR F24X27
Two Side Wrench 24X27

I

G101-4393. 1-24X27

152



T A

@ %543

Wk R F18X21
Two Side Wrench 18X21

B g

G101-4393. 1-18X21

LSRR F13X16
Two Side Wrench 13X16

p g

G101-4393. 1-13X16

W kR F8X10
Two Side Wrench 8X10

T

G101-4393. 1-08X10

E 1L 27MM = BTk
Sleeve 27mm Joint Rod Glide Joint
G199-221 G199-221 G199-221

R

Strength Rod

\

G199-221

153



YL 75 P ik & B A WV 32 & F [R & A

itk VLA EHIME T K X BT EE9 S
R4 HiE: 400-159-0066 (0515) 88230030
£ HE: (0515)88231975  HE4%: 224007
k. Http://www. jm—tractor. com
E-mail: jmservice@yantuo. cn

@



